
March 2019

RESTAURANTS  |  HEALTH & FITNESS  |  WOMEN TO WATCH  |  LOCAL CULTURE  |  NON-PROFITS



2  |  PittCountyWomen.com

Other 21½

theother21andahalf.com
SPONSORED BY PCWJ

Presentation Topics Include:

Networking  |  Branding  |  Print Advertising
Event Sponsorship  |  Public Relations
How to Establish Yourself as an Expert 

Reach MORE of your customers  of your customers MORE of the time. of the time.

Whirligig Stage, Greenville

8 ARMS 
GROUP

APRIL 4, 2019

conference ticket • workbook 
lunch • morning & afternoon refreshments

follow-up LIVE Zoom call

Don’t miss out.
Register Today $129$129



March 2019  |  3

SPONSORED BY PCWJ

Presentation Topics Include:

Networking  |  Branding  |  Print Advertising
Event Sponsorship  |  Public Relations
How to Establish Yourself as an Expert 

MORE MORE

8 ARMS 
GROUP

conference ticket • workbook 
lunch • morning & afternoon refreshments

follow-up LIVE Zoom call

Pirate Realty, Deborah Randolph
3174 EMERY DRIVE

$364,900
3 beds,  2 full, 1 partial baths |  Single Family 

Home | 2,960 sq ft;  lot: 0.69 acres

2811 GROVER HARDEE ROAD
Greenville, NC | 314,900

4 beds,  2 full, 1 partial baths
Single Family Home | 2,580 sq ft;  lot: 0.75 acres

644 CORBETT STREET
Winterville, NC | $150’s

3 bedrooms, 2 1/2 baths, Fresh Paint,
laminate �ooring, large lot.

1120 LEXINGTON DOWNS DRIVE
Greenville, NC | $320,000

3 beds,  2 full, 1 partial baths |  Single Family 
Home | 2,600 sq ft;  lot: 0.93 acres

3167 EMERY DRIVE
Greenville, NC | $325,900

3 beds,  3 full  |  Single Family Home
2,650 sq ft;  lot: 0.9 acres

Deborah Randolph
252-917-4556

Deborah@DeborahRandolph.com
www.DeborahRandolph.com

www.piratehomes.com



I feel like every conversation I’ve had in the 
last several years has begun with a declaration 
that I’ve been busy, but it’s good busy. Am I 
the only one who feels the need to defend my 
busyness as a positive thing? Between work, 
kids, grocery shopping, and all the typically 
day-to-day operations of a household, it’s too 
easy to get bogged down in life without really 
enjoying anything.

Recently I discovered that when I’m at my 
busiest, that is the most important time for me 
to start a new project. Counterintuitive? Yes, but 
it’s not just about starting any project. It’s about 
resting without stopping by doing something 
that you get ful�llment out of so that you can 
continue with the everyday stuff without losing 
yourself to it.

Last summer I turned an old playset in the 
backyard into a chicken coop and ful�lled a 10-
year dream to have free range chickens and fresh 
eggs every day. Last month, in the midst of all of 
the magazine production madness, I completely 
rehabbed my kitchen (organized and rearranged 
things for ef�ciency, installed peg boards, 
disassembled and painted all of my cabinets 
and hardware, resurfaced countertops, made it 
bright and inviting rather than dark and dingy!). 
Now it’s a place where I want to cook and bake 
yummy things and enjoy time with my family 
around the supper table.

There is always something on the must-do list of 
adult responsibilities, but checking those items 
off shouldn’t be de�ning and all encompassing. 
Please don’t forget self-care. Find some time to 
do something you really enjoy. Reconnecting with 
yourself through a hobby, passion, or indulgent 
experience does wonders for your mental health.

Best wishes, 

The Pitt County Women’s Journal (PCWJ) is published monthly and is available free of charge, by subscription and are located on display stands 
in approved private and public establishments and by authorized distributors only.

PCWJ Disclaimer: Please note that the inclusion of stories and articles in PCWJ magazine and website does not imply endorsement of products or people. The views of the authors are presented for information and 
entertainment only, and may not necessarily re�ect the views of PCWJ. Speci�cally, PCWJ in no way endorses any claim associated with health and/or well-being with respect to any person. We disclaim all warranties, 
express or implied, including, but not limited to, implied warranties of merchantability and �tness for a speci�c purpose. We will not be held responsible or liable, directly or indirectly, for any loss or damage that is caused 
or alleged to have been caused in connection with the use of, or reliance on, any content in this magazine. PCWJ reserves the right to deny any advertisement or listing that does not meet PCWJ standards. Submissions 
are welcome but unsolicited materials are not guaranteed to be returned. PCWJ assumes no responsibility for information, products, services or statements made by advertisers or editorial contributors. All rights reserved. 
Reproduction in whole or in part without written permission from the publisher is prohibited. Original photography and creative content remains the sole property of PCWJ and Emerson Designs. All rights reserved. PCWJ 
is protected by trademark and copyright law.

PUBLISHER Emerson Designs, LLC EDITORS Aron & Amy Daniels GRAPHIC DESIGN Emerson Designs, LLC 
SALES & MARKETING Aron Daniels | Amy Daniels | Carolyn McGinn | Patty Marr COVER PHOTOGRAPHY E.L. Photography 
CONTRIBUTING EDITOR Casey Turton COPY EDITOR Kirsten Bean SOCIAL MEDIA & PUBLIC RELATIONS INTERN Kate Ker 

THE PITT COUNTY WOMEN’S JOURNAL 209 Commerce Street Greenville, NC 27858 
ARON DANIELS Aron.EmersonDesigns@gmail.com AMY DANIELS Amy.EmersonDesigns@gmail.com

SERVING THE WOMEN OF PITT COUNTY SINCE 2005

4  |  PittCountyWomen.com



March 2019  |  5

Carolina Concierge & Courier

Carolina Concierge 
& Courier

DONALD W. LANCASTER
252.531.1436  CarolinaConcierge.net

carolinaconciergeandcourier@gmail.com

Errands • Grocery Shopping
Pickup & Delivery • Vehicle Servicing

Prescriptions • Gi� Shopping
 & More!

Ask about our retainer program!

Work hard. Play hard.
Let us handle the other stu�.

Fit Body Boot Camp

4125 F Old Tar Road  |  Winterville, 28590
�bcgreenville@gmail.com  |  252-916-2039

Bring in this ad for your
ONE WEEK FREE TRIAL.

Customize your 
boot camp experience 

to achieve your 
�tness goals!



6  |  PittCountyWomen.com

Pitt Community 
College’s 
Continuing 
Education and 
Workforce 
Development 
Division may 
be the best 
kept secret in 
Pitt County, 
according to the division’s Dean 
Dr. Kristin Braswell. Since taking 
the reins of the Continuing 
Education and (formerly) 
Community Development Division 
in 2014, Braswell has focused on 
restructuring and re-branding the 
division for a greater focus on 
occupational training. 

With extensive experience 
working with Fayetteville Technical 
Community College developing 
curriculum programs and 
occupational training programs, 
Braswell has utilized the knowledge 
from her doctorate work in 
higher education leadership and 
organization leadership to bring 
quality job skills training programs 
to Pitt County Community College.

Braswell says that the goal of the 
Continuing Education and Workforce 
Development division is to “help 
the under-employed, unemployed, 
and those looking for career 
advancement to get the training 
they need and get right to work.” 
Many graduates of PCC’s short term 
training programs have job offers on 
the table by the time they complete 
their program requirements.

Braswell and her team work directly 
with local business and industry 
leaders to determine what training 
to provide and to develop new 
programs that will grow the local 
economy by producing workforce-
ready graduates.

Many of the short-term training 
programs are designed to educate 
and prepare students to enter the 

SHORT TERM TRAINING PROGRAMS

A FAST TRACK
workforce 
upon completion in just a few 
short months, like healthcare, 
EMT, and construction trades. 
Others, like cosmetology 
and barber school, can 
take a year to complete. 
Additional programs of study 
include classes in automotive, 
law enforcement, �re and 
rescue, real estate, and the 
new Commercial Driver’s 
License (CDL) beginning soon. 
PCC’s Continuing Education 
and Workforce Development 
Division provides training for 
those looking to start a new 
career or to update skills.

GROWING CAREER 
OPPORTUNITIES IN 
HEALTH CARE
The Continuing Education 
and Workforce Development 
Division provides a variety 
of programs for students 
interested in entering health 
care services. With minimal 
requirements, students 
can begin working towards 
certi�cations including 
Certi�ed Nursing Assistant 
(CNA), Phlebotomy, EKG 
Monitor Technician, Pharmacy 
Technician, and Medication 
Aide. The average U.S. salary 
range for such jobs is between 
$29,000 - $36,000 per year. 

“The programs complement 
each other,” explains Sylvia 
James, Coordinator for the 
Nursing Assistant Program. 
“If you want to go into an 
acute care facility, the more 
certi�cations you have, the 
more marketable you’re going 
to make yourself.”

Many students enter the 
training programs right out of 
high school, while others are 
in search of a new career. “We 

have some 
people who come in from the 
community and this is their 
�rst time in school in twenty 
years,” says James. “We work 
with them to help them see 
that they can grow. They have 
an instructor that is there to 
support them. Their faces just 
light up when they see that 
they can do something new.”

According to James, students 
who complete the health care 
training programs are at an 
advantage due to the current 
state of the health care system 
because they can learn an 
additional skill set in a relatively 
short period of time. “With 
the nursing shortage, facilities 
are needing to manage their 
workforce. If they don’t have 
a large volume of nurses, they 
rework their workforce so they 
have a team that can take 
more patients. “

Working hand in hand with 
community partners such 
as Vidant, Cypress Glen 
Continuing Care Retirement 
Community, MacGregor Downs 
Health & Rehabilitation Center 
and other clinical locations, 
students practice the skills 
learned in the classroom 
in a real world setting with 
the guidance of clinical 
instructors and veteran health 
care workers. 

In addition to job-skills 
training, Dean Braswell ensures 
students receive a variety of 
essential “soft skills” such has 
learning how to apply for a 
job and present well during 
an interview. “They have to 
have the desire to want to help 
people and have the people 
skills needed. We are state 
mandated how many hours are 

required in 
each area but we do intertwine 
soft skills in there, too. We train you 
in the job skills, and we also train you 
to apply for the job, interview for the 
job, as well as maintain the job once 
you get onto the job site.” 

“Communication is huge,” echoes 
James, “Students learn a lot of that in 
the classroom. They come together 
with people from different cultures 
and they �gure out how to work 
together. They come together and 
learn how to work together as a team. 
They learn to communicate and when 
they leave the classroom and go out 
into the workforce they take those 
skills with them. Something I hear 
students say a lot is, ‘We started this 
program and didn’t know what to 
expect or where we were going. We 
started as individuals and now we 
ended as a family.’”

Braswell adds, “Our program 
wouldn’t be where it is today 
without the dedication and leadership 
of our Healthcare Director, Sidette 
Boyce Brown. Not only does she 
keep us compliant with the many 
state mandated guidelines, but the 
passion she has for the success of 
her students is evident in all that 
she does.”

For more information about the 
Pitt Community College Continuing 
Education and Workforce 
Development Division, visit www.
pittcc.edu and click on Continuing 
Education or call 252.493.7388. A full 
list of occupational training programs 
can be found online and in the Spring 
Semester Course Catalog. Many of 
the health care training programs 
have classes starting again in April 
and May. Program requirements are 
also detailed in the catalog. 

TO HEALTH CARE SERVICE JOBS
BY AMY DANIELS



March 2019  |  7

Made to Thrive Counseling

LYNN OWENS, Licensed Professional Counselor
John Rosemond Certified Parenting Coach

(252) 364-8741  •  www.greenvillefamilycounselor.com
3483 Evans St. Suite D  •  Greenville, NC 27834

Counseling for Women | Marriage Counseling | Parent Coaching

Made to Thrive Counseling warmly and energetically provides 
professional counseling that helps men, women, couples,

and families find wisdom, knowledge, understanding, and life 
changing solutions based on Biblical principles. 

“Hardships o�en prepare 
�dinary people f� an 
extra�dinary destiny”

C.S. Lewis

Painted Peacock

631 Red Banks Road  •  Greenville NC 27858 
252-758-1100  •  www.ThePaintedPeacockNC.com

Board Art
View our board art gallery &

schedule your board art appointment at
www.ThePaintedPeacockNC.com



It’s not uncommon for people to seek the help of a licensed 
professional counselor or a certi�ed coach when they want to 
overcome a personal or professional life hurdle. Sometimes 
an obstacle feels like a large and inconvenient pothole in the 
road to be carefully navigated, and sometimes it feels like 
an im-possible chasm to be crossed between two sides of a 
canyon, with no idea of how to bridge the gap. In either case, 
it can be helpful to speak with someone who is unbiased, 
understanding and trained to help you navigate the passage. 

Initially one of the challenges faced is simply wanting 
someone to tell you what to do. I’ll admit, some-times it 
can be tempting to say to a client, “Stop drinking”, “Start 
the project”, or “Don’t do that thing you keep doing 
that is causing you problems”. However, an exceptional 
counselor and performance coach knows to give advice 
sparingly, if at all. This is because in many instances, you are 
armed already with some good options for improving your 
unique life situation. 

For example, if you have a desire to lose weight or improve 
your physical �tness, I’m certain you can give me several 
options that, if acted upon immediately, would move you 
closer to your desired weight or �tness goals: “Stop eating 
fast food”, “Start exercising and working out”, “Drink more 
water”, or “Walk 10,000 steps a day”. You already know 
some actions you can take. So, where is the breakdown? 
Where is the gap between knowing what to do, and taking 
goal-oriented action? As with any personal or profes-sional 
challenge that can be likened to winning  your “game”, if 
you do not commit to action in moving your proverbial ball 
towards the goal line, you will never “score”, so to speak.

One of the primary functions of an effective counselor and 
performance coach is to empower clients to span these types 
of gaps in their personal or professional developments. In a 
therapeutic relationship between client and counselor, it is 
understood that the client is the expert in his or her own life, 
and the counselor is the clinician charged with its modi�cation. 
Trusting that the client is resourced with op-tions to help 
move him or her in the direction of the goal, the multi-faceted 
role of the counselor—and the methodology of empowerment 
I employ at Aspire Counseling And Coaching—is as follows:

1) Understanding
individual circumstances 
and desires for change

2) Clarifying visions, 
purposes and goals

3) Identifying obstacles 
to goal achievement 
(ie self-sabotage, 
competing beliefs, 
lack of clarity)

4) Supporting
development of 
strategic plans of action

5) Directing focus to 
maintain accountability

6) Providing education 
that supports 
goal achievement

7) Eliciting inspiration 
and motivation

8) Giving encouragement 
and emotional support

9) Trusting in evidence-
based models such as: 
Cognitive Behavioral 
Therapies, Re-decision 
Therapy, Solu-tion-
Focused Brief Therapy 
and Mindfulness-Based 
Stress Reduction

10) Sharing appropriate 
therapeutic resources

As a therapist and empowerment coach, 
I continually study best counseling 
practices and participate in clinical 
training. I diligently practice and model 
self-care, and steadily achieve goals 
and milestones in my own life. I have a 
personal coach, a mentor and a team 
of professionals with whom I consult 
routine-ly. My core specialization is in the 
treatment of problematic anxieties and 
stressors such as generalized anxiety, 
social anxiety, performance anxiety, 
panic attacks, post-traumatic stress 
disorder and phobias. Other areas of 
specialization include addiction, life 
transition, chronic pain, relationships, 
and sleep. I offer con�dential 
professional counseling and performance 
coaching sessions for individuals, couples 
and groups. And to further add value 
to our community, I lead workshops 
and training sessions for or-ganizations 
and businesses.

As a psychotherapist and certi�ed 
coach, I’m privileged to have met some 
extraordinary people throughout the 
course of my life, and I have yet to meet 
anyone who has survived and thrived 
without their share of challenges and 
failures. Successful people consistently 
practice bridging the gap between 
where they are and where they 
want to be.

If you are ready to “move closer to the 
goal line” in a speci�c area of your life, 
I encourage you to take action today. 
Call (252) 414-0534 for a free phone 
consultation, to schedule an appointment 
or to in-quire about an upcoming 
workshop. You can also visit me on my 
website at www.JamesABarbour.com.

The Gap Between Knowing & Doing
BY JAMES BARBOUR, MS, LPCS, LCAS, CCS, CHT | DIRECTOR OF ASPIRE COUNSELING AND COACHING, PLLC

8  |  PittCountyWomen.com



March 2019  |  9

Cucina La Mantia

Welcome to Our Family 3700 S Memorial  Dr ive |  Greenvi l le,  North Carol ina
(252) 242-2525 |  www.cucinalamantia

Cucina LaMantiaCucina LaMantia

Reservation RequiredReservation Required
6pm Wednesday - Saturday 6pm Wednesday - Saturday 

Single Seating Fine DiningSingle Seating Fine Dining

14 Course Experience14 Course Experience
No Menu | Seasonal Ingredients | BYOBNo Menu | Seasonal Ingredients | BYOB

Cash Only

Postal Annex

2120 E Fire Tower Rd #107 Greenville NC 27858 
Phone (252) 689-6920 • Fax: (252) 689-6915

Your One-Stop Ship & Gift Shop

Mon.-Fri.: 8:00am - 6:00pm • Saturday: 9:00am - 3:00pm • Sunday: Closed

We proudly support local artisans. 
Hand Crafted Jewelry • Pottery • Woodworking • Home Goods

Soaps & Lotion • Novelty Items • & MORE!

Stamp Promo!
$9 Books • $45 Rolls

While Supplies Last
US Flag Stamps Only

So much more than just shipping supplies.



10  |  PittCountyWomen.com

PH
OT

OG
RA

PH
Y B

Y N
ON

-S
IB

I P
HO

TO
GR

AP
HY

PH
OT

OG
RA

PH
Y B

Y N
ON

-S
IB

I P
HO

TO
GR

AP
HY

A Platform for Community & Culture
BY KYLEE PEARL

Located in Uptown Greenville’s Dickinson Avenue Arts District, Whirligig 
Stage is a hub for entertainment, local art, culture, and community. 
Whirligig provides a sense of unity and belonging, while indulging 
creativity through theatrical performances and classes for all ages.  
Whether you’re planning a date night, a group social experience, or 
personal enrichment, Whirligig offers a variety of unique experiences 
every day of the week. 

“Whirligig Stage is a place to come together around the creation 
and enjoyment of the arts and our community, a place to celebrate,” 
explains Kepner.

Community is at the center of the Whirligig philosophy, making it perfect 
for gathering with family, friends, and making new connections. There 
are monthly theater productions, comedy shows, puppet shows, theater 
classes, poetry readings, �lm festivals, and showings of local artists.

Owners Jason Coale and Elana Kepner want to spark inspiration through 
the visual arts. The journey began when the two met while completing 
their master’s degrees in the theater programs at the University of 
Missouri-Kansas City. Since then they have worked professionally in 
theaters across the country as well as teaching at the high school and 
college level.

THE WHIRLIGIG STORY
The Whirligig story began in the fall of 2016. Executive Director Coale 
and Artistic Director Kepner share a passion for theater and Uptown 
Greenville.  Building the company from the ground up, the husband and 
wife team used their combined experience and resources to start laying 
the foundations for what would become Whirligig Stage. 

“We wanted to create a space where people could come and feel like 
they were a part of something, that they could come in and be inspired 
or create something they were proud of,” says Kepner. 

What began as a production company performing under a tent in a 
parking lot has developed into a lively and powerful venue �lled with 
constantly shifting programs and classes. 

“Working in the tent was hard. We are ecstatic to now be inside, but 
there was de�nitely some magic to it,” exclaims Coale. “You walked 
into that tent in the middle of winter and knew something special was 
coming. We had raised seating, heaters, lighting equipment, video 
projections, actors, musicians...all crammed into an event tent in the 
middle of what had become a bit of a construction zone. It was like 
stepping through the wardrobe into Narnia.”

THE WHIRLIGIG EXPERIENCE
The prime location in the heart of Uptown Greenville encourages patrons 
to enjoy a fully local experience. Surrounded by diverse local restaurants 
and gathering places such as Pitt Street Brewery, Ford + Shep, University 
Edge and Smash Waf�es gives visitors plenty of options for dinner before a 
show, drinks after, and a good time just waiting to be had. 

The passion that makes Whirligig Stage so unique is evident upon walking 
through the door and being welcomed by the owners. Whether coming 
in to buy a ticket, to chat, or to reserve the theater space for an event, 
Whirligig Stage fosters a sense of unity and belonging.

“We’ve embraced the motto to ‘Revel, Revolve, and Reveal’ just like the 
whirligig, North Carolina’s of�cial state folk art,” Kepner explains. This is 
a place for all to come together in celebration, but then to look at these 
works and life from different perspectives and hopefully to learn something 
from the experience or better yet, to be changed by it.”

Every production and performance reveals the devotion and collective 
creative mindset of the Whirligig team. While some of the shows are 
presented by Whirligig and feature artists who have honed their skills from 
performance after performance on the road, other shows are produced in 
house and require weeks of preparation. 

“I had no idea how much this was going to take,” marveled �rst-time actor 
Ed Scanlon. “It is totally worth it because I love it here, but I understand 
why people can’t be in every show.”

There is typically a new play produced each month which means there 
are often several productions simultaneously in the creation process. 
Auditions and interviews are held every few weeks with ample 
opportunities to be part of the show both on and off the stage.

With 15 to 20 events each month, including new play productions, 
comedy shows, karaoke nights, improv acts, music and paint nights, 
and endless entertainment, Coale feels that Whirligig is hitting a good 
stride. Some shows, such as the 2018 productions of “James and the 
Giant Peach” and “Elephant and Piggie’s We Are in a Play” cater to 
a younger audience, while others, such as the “Yoddle-A-Hee Who 
Dunnit?” murder mystery dinner theater invited a more mature crowd 
for an audience-participation experience of improv and intrigue.

“The feedback we’ve gotten from our audiences and the artists has 
really kept this project going. It is also easy to see the passion behind 
the work being done and I think people really appreciate that. Above 
everything else though, most of our guests just like that there is 
something fun to do,” says Coale.

In addition to scripted productions, Whirligig offers multiple 
opportunities for community members to improve and showcase 
their creative skills. Try your hand at performing poetry on stage, sign 
up to do stand-up, or take one of their many classes to hone your 
improv/acting/magic skills. 

Support local businesses. Enjoy each other’s company. Be creative. 
And the next time you’re looking for something to do in town, there’s 
always something happening at Whirligig Stage. There is no place like 
Greenville, North Carolina and there truly is no place like Whirligig 
Stage to keep you entertained and creatively stimulated. 

Whirligig Stage is located at 628 S. Pitt Street in uptown Greenville. 
For more information on upcoming shows, auditions, classes, 
memberships, and sponsorships, visit www.WhirligigStage.com, 
call (252) 689-8092.



PH
OT

OG
RA

PH
Y B

Y N
ON

-S
IB

I P
HO

TO
GR

AP
HY

A Platform for Community & Culture
BY KYLEE PEARL

Located in Uptown Greenville’s Dickinson Avenue Arts District, Whirligig 
Stage is a hub for entertainment, local art, culture, and community. 
Whirligig provides a sense of unity and belonging, while indulging 
creativity through theatrical performances and classes for all ages.  
Whether you’re planning a date night, a group social experience, or 
personal enrichment, Whirligig offers a variety of unique experiences 
every day of the week. 

“Whirligig Stage is a place to come together around the creation 
and enjoyment of the arts and our community, a place to celebrate,” 
explains Kepner.

Community is at the center of the Whirligig philosophy, making it perfect 
for gathering with family, friends, and making new connections. There 
are monthly theater productions, comedy shows, puppet shows, theater 
classes, poetry readings, �lm festivals, and showings of local artists.

Owners Jason Coale and Elana Kepner want to spark inspiration through 
the visual arts. The journey began when the two met while completing 
their master’s degrees in the theater programs at the University of 
Missouri-Kansas City. Since then they have worked professionally in 
theaters across the country as well as teaching at the high school and 
college level.

THE WHIRLIGIG STORY
The Whirligig story began in the fall of 2016. Executive Director Coale 
and Artistic Director Kepner share a passion for theater and Uptown 
Greenville.  Building the company from the ground up, the husband and 
wife team used their combined experience and resources to start laying 
the foundations for what would become Whirligig Stage. 

“We wanted to create a space where people could come and feel like 
they were a part of something, that they could come in and be inspired 
or create something they were proud of,” says Kepner. 

What began as a production company performing under a tent in a 
parking lot has developed into a lively and powerful venue �lled with 
constantly shifting programs and classes. 

“Working in the tent was hard. We are ecstatic to now be inside, but 
there was de�nitely some magic to it,” exclaims Coale. “You walked 
into that tent in the middle of winter and knew something special was 
coming. We had raised seating, heaters, lighting equipment, video 
projections, actors, musicians...all crammed into an event tent in the 
middle of what had become a bit of a construction zone. It was like 
stepping through the wardrobe into Narnia.”

THE WHIRLIGIG EXPERIENCE
The prime location in the heart of Uptown Greenville encourages patrons 
to enjoy a fully local experience. Surrounded by diverse local restaurants 
and gathering places such as Pitt Street Brewery, Ford + Shep, University 
Edge and Smash Waf�es gives visitors plenty of options for dinner before a 
show, drinks after, and a good time just waiting to be had. 

The passion that makes Whirligig Stage so unique is evident upon walking 
through the door and being welcomed by the owners. Whether coming 
in to buy a ticket, to chat, or to reserve the theater space for an event, 
Whirligig Stage fosters a sense of unity and belonging.

“We’ve embraced the motto to ‘Revel, Revolve, and Reveal’ just like the 
whirligig, North Carolina’s of�cial state folk art,” Kepner explains. This is 
a place for all to come together in celebration, but then to look at these 
works and life from different perspectives and hopefully to learn something 
from the experience or better yet, to be changed by it.”

Every production and performance reveals the devotion and collective 
creative mindset of the Whirligig team. While some of the shows are 
presented by Whirligig and feature artists who have honed their skills from 
performance after performance on the road, other shows are produced in 
house and require weeks of preparation. 

“I had no idea how much this was going to take,” marveled �rst-time actor 
Ed Scanlon. “It is totally worth it because I love it here, but I understand 
why people can’t be in every show.”

There is typically a new play produced each month which means there 
are often several productions simultaneously in the creation process. 
Auditions and interviews are held every few weeks with ample 
opportunities to be part of the show both on and off the stage.

With 15 to 20 events each month, including new play productions, 
comedy shows, karaoke nights, improv acts, music and paint nights, 
and endless entertainment, Coale feels that Whirligig is hitting a good 
stride. Some shows, such as the 2018 productions of “James and the 
Giant Peach” and “Elephant and Piggie’s We Are in a Play” cater to 
a younger audience, while others, such as the “Yoddle-A-Hee Who 
Dunnit?” murder mystery dinner theater invited a more mature crowd 
for an audience-participation experience of improv and intrigue.

“The feedback we’ve gotten from our audiences and the artists has 
really kept this project going. It is also easy to see the passion behind 
the work being done and I think people really appreciate that. Above 
everything else though, most of our guests just like that there is 
something fun to do,” says Coale.

In addition to scripted productions, Whirligig offers multiple 
opportunities for community members to improve and showcase 
their creative skills. Try your hand at performing poetry on stage, sign 
up to do stand-up, or take one of their many classes to hone your 
improv/acting/magic skills. 

Support local businesses. Enjoy each other’s company. Be creative. 
And the next time you’re looking for something to do in town, there’s 
always something happening at Whirligig Stage. There is no place like 
Greenville, North Carolina and there truly is no place like Whirligig 
Stage to keep you entertained and creatively stimulated. 

Whirligig Stage is located at 628 S. Pitt Street in uptown Greenville. 
For more information on upcoming shows, auditions, classes, 
memberships, and sponsorships, visit www.WhirligigStage.com, 
call (252) 689-8092.

March 2019  |  11



BRUSCHETTA
Chef Charlie’s 
Famous 
Bruschetta 
is delicious 

and unique. So 
delicious, in fact, 

that it has reformed 
my previous bruschetta 

avoidance. I’ve never been a fan 
of raw tomatoes, but one bite of 
Chef Charlie’s delightful creation 
had me loading up my plate and 
trying to recreate the experience 
at home (I’m pretty sure there 
are some secret ingredients that 
I’m close to �guring out, but 
Chef Charlie won’t con�rm or 
reveal his secret!). 

Seriously—it’s perfect. The bread 
is toasted but still soft, and has 
a surprising sweet component. 
The tomato topping is an expertly 
balanced mix of acidic and savory 
with all of the right proportions 
of garlic and basil.

FAMILY
Arriving at the 
restaurant is all it 
takes to become part 
of a big Italian family. 

Lauren greets you at 
the door and knows 

everyone’s name well 
before the meal is �nished. 

The layout of the dining room changes 
according to the night’s reservations, so 
you can gather your entire family for a 
relaxing evening of delicious food or enjoy 
a special diner with your signi�cant other.

Everything is served “family style,” rather 
than being individually plated. This works 
marvelously because it allows you to 
taste a variety of dishes and dish yourself 
a little extra of those which you �nd the 
most appealing. From start to �nish, the 
entire experience is the embodiment 
of the Cucina LaMantia catchphrase, 
“Welcome to our family.”  Scanning the 
photo-�lled wall that runs the length of the 
restaurant lets you see who else has joined 
the family, too.

SICILIAN FOOD
Make no mistake—Sicily is a 
region of Italy, and therefore 
Sicilian food IS Italian, but the 
dishes served at Cucina LaMantia 

are not the dishes found on the 
menus at most Italian restaurants 

in the U.S. Chef Charlie prepares 
authentic cuisine based on recipes from 

the family’s roots in San Giuseppe Jato (outside 
Palermo, Sicily), travel, and his own culinary creativity. 
The ever-changing menu features local, seasonal 
ingredients and includes Sicilian staples, classic street 
food, and traditional preparation.

 “What’s important to us is serving simple dishes, full 
of �avor incorporating the family’s roots, that are still 
relate-able and delicious,” explains Lauren. 

Some dishes may feel familiar when presented, but the 
freshness of the ingredients used, and the straight-out-
of-Sicily preparation techniques render an completely 
different experience. The decadence of a creamy pesto 
gnocchi and the �avor and juiciness of a freshly made 
meatball do not go unnoticed. From the antipasti 
course, to the pasta, to the meats, to the dessert, Chef 
Charlie is not afraid to bring authenticity to the table.

BY AMY DANIELS

Reasons to Love 
Cucina LaMantia

Have you made your reservations yet? Gather some friends, grab a couple bottles 
of wine (Cucina LaMantia is BYOB with no corking fee) and enjoy an evening �lled 
with good food and good conversation. Oh, and to save you from having to ask, it’s 
pronounced koo-CHEE-na la-mon-TEE-ah.

Cucina LaMantia is located at 3700 S Memorial Drive in Greenville. To 
make reservations, call 252.242.2525 or visit cucinalamantia.com. Seating 
is at 6pm from Wednesday through Saturday. Bring your own bottle. 
Reservation only. Cash only. Cucina LaMantia is also available for private 
parties and special events.

UNIQUE 
EXPERIENCE

Reserving a table 
at Cucina LaMantia 

should be on you 
bucket list for the unique 

experience, if for no other reason. 
A restaurant with no menu raises 
more than a few eyebrows, but the 
experience is unlike any other. There is 
food on the table when you arrive and 
in authentic Italian style, it just keeps 
coming! Over the course of two to 
three hours, the kitchen produces 14 
amazing and diverse courses. Instead 
of dinner being part of you plans for 
the evening, it becomes THE plan for 
evening and enables you to slow down 
and actually enjoy your food.

Dining at Cucina LaMantia feels 
different from every other restaurant 
experience I’ve had. There is nothing 
like it anywhere remotely local. You 
aren’t expected to rush through your 
food to vacate the table. Lauren 
spends time talking with the members 
of each and every table throughout the 
course of the meal. Chef Charlie makes 
accommodations for dietary restrictions 
if you let them know ahead of time.

EXPAND YOUR 
PALETTE AND 
YOUR MIND
Unless you are 
already well 

versed in Sicilian 
cuisine, you are going 

to be presented with 
something that you’ve never 

tried before (seriously—try the panelle; 
I’ve been craving it lately). While you 
dine, you will also be educated on 
traditional Sicilian ingredients and 
correct pronunciation (for example, 
it’s broo-SKE-tah, not broo-she-tah). 
Each table has a small placard with 
information about a traditional Sicilian 
ingredient. If you’re dining with a 
group of friends, it can be a fun way 
to try to discover what the upcoming 
courses are.

If you haven’t experienced Greenville’s new Sicilian restaurant, Cucina 
LaMantia, stop now and make a reservation (252.242.2525) You won’t 
regret it. Owners Charlie and Lauren LaMantia came to Greenville in July 
2018 from New Jersey. WHY? Blame it on NJ and thank NJ at the same 
time. A friend of Charlie’s met his wife, born and raised in Greenville, 
and always raved about the people, weather, and cost of living in North 
Carolina. With a dream of opening a restaurant Charlie and Lauren made 
a few trips to Greenville in early 2018 and decided to take the plunge.

 “The adjustment from New Jersey to Greenville was comfortable and 
welcoming,” Lauren says, “The community embraced us. We made new 
friends quickly. The kids even �ourished in their new schools. Charlie and 
I look forward to establishing roots here.”

Executive Chef Charlie has been in the restaurant business for over 25 
years, beginning at the age of 14. His �rst experience in the culinary 
arts through his father and family. He continued to hone his craft in an 
educational setting at SUNY-Cobleskill. 

The dream became a reality for Charlie and Lauren in December 2018 
when, after months of planning, renovating, and preparation, Cucina 
LaMantia opened its doors. The unique restaurant concept caught the 
immediate attention of locals, from families to foodies. From making 
reservations to savoring dessert, Cucina LaMantia is an experience 
in anticipation and curiosity. There are many reasons to love Cucina 
LaMantia, but here are �ve to pique your curiosity enough to make 
those reservations.

12  |  PittCountyWomen.com



BRUSCHETTA
Chef Charlie’s 
Famous 
Bruschetta 
is delicious 

and unique. So 
delicious, in fact, 

that it has reformed 
my previous bruschetta 

avoidance. I’ve never been a fan 
of raw tomatoes, but one bite of 
Chef Charlie’s delightful creation 
had me loading up my plate and 
trying to recreate the experience 
at home (I’m pretty sure there 
are some secret ingredients that 
I’m close to �guring out, but 
Chef Charlie won’t con�rm or 
reveal his secret!). 

Seriously—it’s perfect. The bread 
is toasted but still soft, and has 
a surprising sweet component. 
The tomato topping is an expertly 
balanced mix of acidic and savory 
with all of the right proportions 
of garlic and basil.

FAMILY
Arriving at the 
restaurant is all it 
takes to become part 
of a big Italian family. 

Lauren greets you at 
the door and knows 

everyone’s name well 
before the meal is �nished. 

The layout of the dining room changes 
according to the night’s reservations, so 
you can gather your entire family for a 
relaxing evening of delicious food or enjoy 
a special diner with your signi�cant other.

Everything is served “family style,” rather 
than being individually plated. This works 
marvelously because it allows you to 
taste a variety of dishes and dish yourself 
a little extra of those which you �nd the 
most appealing. From start to �nish, the 
entire experience is the embodiment 
of the Cucina LaMantia catchphrase, 
“Welcome to our family.”  Scanning the 
photo-�lled wall that runs the length of the 
restaurant lets you see who else has joined 
the family, too.

SICILIAN FOOD
Make no mistake—Sicily is a 
region of Italy, and therefore 
Sicilian food IS Italian, but the 
dishes served at Cucina LaMantia 

are not the dishes found on the 
menus at most Italian restaurants 

in the U.S. Chef Charlie prepares 
authentic cuisine based on recipes from 

the family’s roots in San Giuseppe Jato (outside 
Palermo, Sicily), travel, and his own culinary creativity. 
The ever-changing menu features local, seasonal 
ingredients and includes Sicilian staples, classic street 
food, and traditional preparation.

 “What’s important to us is serving simple dishes, full 
of �avor incorporating the family’s roots, that are still 
relate-able and delicious,” explains Lauren. 

Some dishes may feel familiar when presented, but the 
freshness of the ingredients used, and the straight-out-
of-Sicily preparation techniques render an completely 
different experience. The decadence of a creamy pesto 
gnocchi and the �avor and juiciness of a freshly made 
meatball do not go unnoticed. From the antipasti 
course, to the pasta, to the meats, to the dessert, Chef 
Charlie is not afraid to bring authenticity to the table.

BY AMY DANIELS

Reasons to Love 
Cucina LaMantia

Have you made your reservations yet? Gather some friends, grab a couple bottles 
of wine (Cucina LaMantia is BYOB with no corking fee) and enjoy an evening �lled 
with good food and good conversation. Oh, and to save you from having to ask, it’s 
pronounced koo-CHEE-na la-mon-TEE-ah.

Cucina LaMantia is located at 3700 S Memorial Drive in Greenville. To 
make reservations, call 252.242.2525 or visit cucinalamantia.com. Seating 
is at 6pm from Wednesday through Saturday. Bring your own bottle. 
Reservation only. Cash only. Cucina LaMantia is also available for private 
parties and special events.

UNIQUE 
EXPERIENCE

Reserving a table 
at Cucina LaMantia 

should be on you 
bucket list for the unique 

experience, if for no other reason. 
A restaurant with no menu raises 
more than a few eyebrows, but the 
experience is unlike any other. There is 
food on the table when you arrive and 
in authentic Italian style, it just keeps 
coming! Over the course of two to 
three hours, the kitchen produces 14 
amazing and diverse courses. Instead 
of dinner being part of you plans for 
the evening, it becomes THE plan for 
evening and enables you to slow down 
and actually enjoy your food.

Dining at Cucina LaMantia feels 
different from every other restaurant 
experience I’ve had. There is nothing 
like it anywhere remotely local. You 
aren’t expected to rush through your 
food to vacate the table. Lauren 
spends time talking with the members 
of each and every table throughout the 
course of the meal. Chef Charlie makes 
accommodations for dietary restrictions 
if you let them know ahead of time.

EXPAND YOUR 
PALETTE AND 
YOUR MIND
Unless you are 
already well 

versed in Sicilian 
cuisine, you are going 

to be presented with 
something that you’ve never 

tried before (seriously—try the panelle; 
I’ve been craving it lately). While you 
dine, you will also be educated on 
traditional Sicilian ingredients and 
correct pronunciation (for example, 
it’s broo-SKE-tah, not broo-she-tah). 
Each table has a small placard with 
information about a traditional Sicilian 
ingredient. If you’re dining with a 
group of friends, it can be a fun way 
to try to discover what the upcoming 
courses are.

If you haven’t experienced Greenville’s new Sicilian restaurant, Cucina 
LaMantia, stop now and make a reservation (252.242.2525) You won’t 
regret it. Owners Charlie and Lauren LaMantia came to Greenville in July 
2018 from New Jersey. WHY? Blame it on NJ and thank NJ at the same 
time. A friend of Charlie’s met his wife, born and raised in Greenville, 
and always raved about the people, weather, and cost of living in North 
Carolina. With a dream of opening a restaurant Charlie and Lauren made 
a few trips to Greenville in early 2018 and decided to take the plunge.

 “The adjustment from New Jersey to Greenville was comfortable and 
welcoming,” Lauren says, “The community embraced us. We made new 
friends quickly. The kids even �ourished in their new schools. Charlie and 
I look forward to establishing roots here.”

Executive Chef Charlie has been in the restaurant business for over 25 
years, beginning at the age of 14. His �rst experience in the culinary 
arts through his father and family. He continued to hone his craft in an 
educational setting at SUNY-Cobleskill. 

The dream became a reality for Charlie and Lauren in December 2018 
when, after months of planning, renovating, and preparation, Cucina 
LaMantia opened its doors. The unique restaurant concept caught the 
immediate attention of locals, from families to foodies. From making 
reservations to savoring dessert, Cucina LaMantia is an experience 
in anticipation and curiosity. There are many reasons to love Cucina 
LaMantia, but here are �ve to pique your curiosity enough to make 
those reservations.

March 2019  |  13



14  |  PittCountyWomen.com

Imagine having a chronic and debilitating disease like 
rheumatoid arthritis, then losing your job along with your 
health insurance bene�ts, and then barely making ends 
meet with the last of your savings. Every month you face 
a horrible choice: Should I put food on the table for my 
family; or should I purchase my medication? 

NC MedAssist, a non-pro�t pharmacy program providing 
access to lifesaving prescription medications, patient 
support, advocacy and related services to vulnerable and 
uninsured North Carolina residents, says no one should 
have to choose between groceries and needed medication. 
Their purpose—to improve the health of North Carolina 
one prescription at a time—for the Greater Pitt County 
area patients last year, it meant on average more than 11 
prescriptions per person dispensed at no cost.

“We know that there are people in our communities 
all over the Eastern North Carolina (ENC) region that 
need daily medication.  We are honored to serve as 
the pharmacy home for those that are eligible for our 
program,” said Lori Giang, CEO of NC MedAssist. “In 
order to continue to make an impact in this region, we 
are hosting our very �rst Women In Health fundraiser in 
Greenville, NC. This unique fundraising event will bring 
together leaders, experts, and in�uencers to support and 
recognize women who signi�cantly and positively impact 
the health landscape of ENC.  The donations will be used 
to provide critical medication like insulin to local NC 
MedAssist patients.  

Women In Health is a free luncheon that is designed to 
recognize and celebrate the impactful work of women in 
the Greater Pitt County region.  Nominees could range 
from a local physician that has gone above and beyond 
to seek out medication for her indigent patients, a retired 

nurse volunteering for a local food pantry 
who provides blood pressure checks to those 
seeking food for their families or a college 
student who spends each week driving 
seniors to their doctor appointments free of 
charge.  Nominations will be accepted from 
the public and three (3) local area women 
will be chosen to be recognized by the WIH 
Greater Pitt County Committee.   

This inaugural Women In Health Luncheon 
will be held on May 22 from 11:30a-1p at the 
Hilton of Greenville.  Registration for this 
event is required.

“It’s a win-win.  NC MedAssist patients 
are empowered to live healthier, longer 
lives by staying compliant with medication 
therapies prescribed by their physicians and 
the spotlight is put on local area women 
that have contributed to the betterment of 
our community’s health,” said Giang. “This 
along with the fostering of innovation and 
collaboration is what we hope will draw 
support for Women In Health from businesses 
and citizens of ENC.  We need their support 
to strengthen health care at home.”

While many may not be familiar with NC 
MedAssist in the Greenville area, they have 
been serving the community since 2009 with 
free prescriptions. By collaborating with 
safety net organizations like Access East, NC 
MedAssist is able to serve more patients and 
save the community money in duplicative 
pharmacy services.    In 2012, NC MedAssist 
added the Over the Counter Medicine 
Program.  This program has the Mobile Free 
Pharmacy (MFP) and the Charlotte-based 

OTC Free Store.   NC MedAssist, 
in collaboration with Vidant Health, 
will bring the MFP to Greenville 
on April 13 at St. James United 
Methodist Church from 9a-2p to 
provide low-income families who 
attend with free medicine cabinet 
staples such as pain relievers, cough 
and cold medicine, �rst aid supplies, 
and vitamins. 

“What a way for the community to 
come together in support of our 
vulnerable neighbors,” said Gabriel 
Baker, NC MedAssist Development 
Manager for Greater Pitt County. 
“It will be great to meet, greet, 
and recognize our awardees for the 
purpose of raising the necessary 
funds for our patients who 
desperately need their medications.  
We are calling on local companies to 
support through sponsorships and 
individuals to host a table or simply 
attend.  While the event is free to 
the public, we want everyone to 
consider providing a donation.  It 
takes just $220 to provide one 
patient with lifesaving medication 
for an entire year and since NC 
MedAssist provides giving options 
to �t most budgets, I ask everyone 
to get involved, donate and help 
dispense hope.”

For every dollar donated, NC 
MedAssist is able to dispense $20 
worth of lifesaving prescription 
medication back to the community.  
The Women In Health Luncheon 
has a goal to raise $50,000, which 
would mean more than $1 million 
in medication for the Greater Pitt 
County area.  

For more information on NC 
MedAssist and its programs or the 
Women In Health fundraiser, visit 
www.medassist.org  or contact 
Gabriel Baker at gbaker@medassist.
org.  Follow us on social media – 
Facebook, Twitter and Instagram.

Dispensing Hope BY ELIZABETH STRONG



March 2019  |  15

Bricks 4 Kidz

for schedule and registration visit our website at

www.bricks4kidz.com/enc
Use coupon code LHJSDMDBIGSYDLBV

to receive $10 o� camp fee.

252-320-3973
bgrinder@bricks4kidz.com

650 Firetower Road
Winterville, NC

Aspire Counseling 
& Coaching

YOUR EMPOWERMENT 
COACH

James A. Barbour

Pain • Sleep • Anxiety
Couples • Addiction

Performance
Personal Development

LPCS #S7996
LCAS #1668

www.JamesABarbour.com
Call Today for your Free Phone Consultation (252)-414-0534



Whole Body Wellne� 
Forget what you know about 

chiropractic care. Dr. Allison Pass 
of Pass Family Chiropractic has 
raised the bar for wellness and 
holistic pain relief. Dr. Pass 
focuses on whole-body health 
and treating the root cause 
of pain, rather than simply 
covering up pain symptoms 
with medications. 

“Our staff treats everyone 
like family,” says Pass. “We 
take the time to sit down with 
each patient and go over all 
the issues they may be having. 
It’s not about an adjustment to 

get you in and out the door.” 

Patients visiting the of�ce 
receive an evaluation based on 
their speci�c needs and in-house 
x-rays as needed. Pass Family 
Chiropractic sees patients of all 
ages. With regular chiropractic 
care, patients experience less spinal 
degeneration, less loss of mobility, 
and less chronic pain. Some health 
insurance carriers have chiropractic 

bene�ts built into their available 
plans, making chiropractic care 

widely accessible.

“Traditionally, in the 
medical �eld, the 
treatment for most 
types of pain is to give 
medication, but that 
does not always �x the 
underlying problem. 
When the medication 
wears off, the pain is still 
there and sometimes the 
dose has to be increased 
because your body builds 
a tolerance.” With the 
opioid epidemic and 
widespread abuse of 
other prescription pain 
medication, Dr. Pass 
wants people to know 
that Pass Family 
Chiropractic offers 
a variety of services 
to help manage and 
reduce pain.

BY AMY DANIELS

Pass Family Chiropractic Offers

GENERAL, PREGNANCY & 
PEDIATRIC CARE
While a visit to a chiropractor may be an 
obvious choice following a neck or back 
injury, Pass explains that her patients �nd 
relief from a wide range of health issues 
such as headaches, numbness and tingling 
in the legs and arms, digestive issues, and 
localized pain due to sports, overuse and 
accident injuries. 

“What we are adjust¬ing are joints, not 
just the spine,” Pass explains, “therefore, 
the adjustment reduces stress on a joint 
and �xes gliding problems that may cause 
friction. When we move the joints back into 
place to allow the nerves and muscles to 
function properly, it can result in less pain 
and greater range of movement.”

Planning for both prenatal and postnatal 
chiropractic care can help expectant 
mothers experience a more enjoyable 
pregnancy and easier deliveries. Dr. Pass 
is certi�ed in the Webster Technique 
which is an adjusting technique speci�c for 
pregnant women. 

Pediatric services are available for children 
as young as one-day old. Aligning an 
infant’s spine after a trauma of the birthing 
process has been shown to relieve colic, 
sleep issues, and nursing problems. 
Children who receive regular chiropractic 
care are reported to have improved sleep, 
stronger immune system function, fewer ear 
infections, and better behavior.

With the high activity level of children, and 
more so with those who go on to play youth 
and teen sports, Pass cautions parents not 
to avoid chiropractic care. “People think, 
‘You’re a kid. You’re young. You’re �exible. 
You’ll be �ne,’ but the reality is that a lot 
of these children grow up to be adults who 
experience chronic neck and back pain.” 
Even if an injury hasn’t been sustained, 
youth bene�t from chiropractic care, too.

To provide care for patients with a wide 
range of wellness needs, Pass Family 
Chiropractic offers additional services above 
and beyond spinal adjustments.

SPINAL DECOMPRESSIONS
“Spinal decompression helps 
people who have herniated or 
bulging discs or severe arthritis,” 
says Pass. “It helps to stretch 
the spine which alleviates some 
of the pain.” 

Spinal decompression can be 
performed on both the neck and 
back, providing a non-surgical 
method to reduce pressure on the 
spine and discs. The mechanics 
of the decompression process 
change the position of the spine, 
allowing the gel-like discs between 
vertebrae to move back into place 
and return to a natural shape. This 
results in decreased pressure on 
nerves and allows discs to heal. 
A perfect example of how spinal 
decompression helps is alleviating 
sciatic nerve pain.

DEEP TISSUE LASER THERAPY
While most of chiropractic care focuses on the body’s joints, 
Pass Family Chiropractic also offers Deep Tissue Laser Therapy 
as a method for treating acute pain, post-surgical pain, and 
some chronic conditions.

“It can be used for any area of the body to repair damaged 
tissue. It helps with in�ammation and swelling. Deep Tissue 
Laser Therapy works 4-5 inches into the tissue, so it’s not just 
getting the surface,” Pass describes.  “It’s getting down into 
the tissue to repair and actually makes better tissue structures.”

Deep Tissue Laser Therapy accelerates the healing process 
by reducing in�ammation at a cellular level. According to 
Pass, someone who has broken a long bone in their leg, for 
example, may experience muscle pain near the site of a surgical 
plate; because the pain is in the soft tissue, not in the actual 
bone, laser therapy may offer the patient non-medicated pain 
relief and healing. Other post-surgical soft tissue pain and 
in�ammation in tendons can be treated with laser therapy.

Deep Tissue Laser Therapy used in conjunction with chiropractic 
adjustments can help alleviate sciatica, shoulder and knee pain, 
foot and ankle conditions, and neck and back pain.

THERMOGRAPHIC SCANS
Pass Family Chiropractic partners 
with Discover Thermal to make 
thermographic scanning technology 
available and convenient to patients. 
Thermography uses a specialized 
infrared camera to map heat and 
blood �ow in the body to identify 
potential health concerns. For more 
information and to �nd out about 
the next scheduled thermography 
event for this noninvasive, radiation 
free scanning service, contact Pass 
Family Chiropractic. Using thermal 
imaging can give early detection 
of problems in breast, thyroid, 
pancreas, heart, and lung tissue.

Pass Family Chiropractic is located 
at 2245 Stantonsburg Road, Suite 
B in Greenville and can be reached 
at 252.751.3866. Visit www.
passfamilychiro.com to learn more 
about the services offered.

16  |  PittCountyWomen.com



Whole Body Wellne� 
Forget what you know about 

chiropractic care. Dr. Allison Pass 
of Pass Family Chiropractic has 
raised the bar for wellness and 
holistic pain relief. Dr. Pass 
focuses on whole-body health 
and treating the root cause 
of pain, rather than simply 
covering up pain symptoms 
with medications. 

“Our staff treats everyone 
like family,” says Pass. “We 
take the time to sit down with 
each patient and go over all 
the issues they may be having. 
It’s not about an adjustment to 

get you in and out the door.” 

Patients visiting the of�ce 
receive an evaluation based on 
their speci�c needs and in-house 
x-rays as needed. Pass Family 
Chiropractic sees patients of all 
ages. With regular chiropractic 
care, patients experience less spinal 
degeneration, less loss of mobility, 
and less chronic pain. Some health 
insurance carriers have chiropractic 

bene�ts built into their available 
plans, making chiropractic care 

widely accessible.

“Traditionally, in the 
medical �eld, the 
treatment for most 
types of pain is to give 
medication, but that 
does not always �x the 
underlying problem. 
When the medication 
wears off, the pain is still 
there and sometimes the 
dose has to be increased 
because your body builds 
a tolerance.” With the 
opioid epidemic and 
widespread abuse of 
other prescription pain 
medication, Dr. Pass 
wants people to know 
that Pass Family 
Chiropractic offers 
a variety of services 
to help manage and 
reduce pain.

BY AMY DANIELS

Pass Family Chiropractic Offers

GENERAL, PREGNANCY & 
PEDIATRIC CARE
While a visit to a chiropractor may be an 
obvious choice following a neck or back 
injury, Pass explains that her patients �nd 
relief from a wide range of health issues 
such as headaches, numbness and tingling 
in the legs and arms, digestive issues, and 
localized pain due to sports, overuse and 
accident injuries. 

“What we are adjust¬ing are joints, not 
just the spine,” Pass explains, “therefore, 
the adjustment reduces stress on a joint 
and �xes gliding problems that may cause 
friction. When we move the joints back into 
place to allow the nerves and muscles to 
function properly, it can result in less pain 
and greater range of movement.”

Planning for both prenatal and postnatal 
chiropractic care can help expectant 
mothers experience a more enjoyable 
pregnancy and easier deliveries. Dr. Pass 
is certi�ed in the Webster Technique 
which is an adjusting technique speci�c for 
pregnant women. 

Pediatric services are available for children 
as young as one-day old. Aligning an 
infant’s spine after a trauma of the birthing 
process has been shown to relieve colic, 
sleep issues, and nursing problems. 
Children who receive regular chiropractic 
care are reported to have improved sleep, 
stronger immune system function, fewer ear 
infections, and better behavior.

With the high activity level of children, and 
more so with those who go on to play youth 
and teen sports, Pass cautions parents not 
to avoid chiropractic care. “People think, 
‘You’re a kid. You’re young. You’re �exible. 
You’ll be �ne,’ but the reality is that a lot 
of these children grow up to be adults who 
experience chronic neck and back pain.” 
Even if an injury hasn’t been sustained, 
youth bene�t from chiropractic care, too.

To provide care for patients with a wide 
range of wellness needs, Pass Family 
Chiropractic offers additional services above 
and beyond spinal adjustments.

SPINAL DECOMPRESSIONS
“Spinal decompression helps 
people who have herniated or 
bulging discs or severe arthritis,” 
says Pass. “It helps to stretch 
the spine which alleviates some 
of the pain.” 

Spinal decompression can be 
performed on both the neck and 
back, providing a non-surgical 
method to reduce pressure on the 
spine and discs. The mechanics 
of the decompression process 
change the position of the spine, 
allowing the gel-like discs between 
vertebrae to move back into place 
and return to a natural shape. This 
results in decreased pressure on 
nerves and allows discs to heal. 
A perfect example of how spinal 
decompression helps is alleviating 
sciatic nerve pain.

DEEP TISSUE LASER THERAPY
While most of chiropractic care focuses on the body’s joints, 
Pass Family Chiropractic also offers Deep Tissue Laser Therapy 
as a method for treating acute pain, post-surgical pain, and 
some chronic conditions.

“It can be used for any area of the body to repair damaged 
tissue. It helps with in�ammation and swelling. Deep Tissue 
Laser Therapy works 4-5 inches into the tissue, so it’s not just 
getting the surface,” Pass describes.  “It’s getting down into 
the tissue to repair and actually makes better tissue structures.”

Deep Tissue Laser Therapy accelerates the healing process 
by reducing in�ammation at a cellular level. According to 
Pass, someone who has broken a long bone in their leg, for 
example, may experience muscle pain near the site of a surgical 
plate; because the pain is in the soft tissue, not in the actual 
bone, laser therapy may offer the patient non-medicated pain 
relief and healing. Other post-surgical soft tissue pain and 
in�ammation in tendons can be treated with laser therapy.

Deep Tissue Laser Therapy used in conjunction with chiropractic 
adjustments can help alleviate sciatica, shoulder and knee pain, 
foot and ankle conditions, and neck and back pain.

THERMOGRAPHIC SCANS
Pass Family Chiropractic partners 
with Discover Thermal to make 
thermographic scanning technology 
available and convenient to patients. 
Thermography uses a specialized 
infrared camera to map heat and 
blood �ow in the body to identify 
potential health concerns. For more 
information and to �nd out about 
the next scheduled thermography 
event for this noninvasive, radiation 
free scanning service, contact Pass 
Family Chiropractic. Using thermal 
imaging can give early detection 
of problems in breast, thyroid, 
pancreas, heart, and lung tissue.

Pass Family Chiropractic is located 
at 2245 Stantonsburg Road, Suite 
B in Greenville and can be reached 
at 252.751.3866. Visit www.
passfamilychiro.com to learn more 
about the services offered.

March 2019  |  17

Pass Family Chiropractic

2245 Stantonsburg Rd Suite B  |  Greenville NC  |  (252) 751-3866
www.PassFamilyChiro.com

General Chiropractic | Pediatric & Pregnancy Chiropractic | Spinal Decompression | Thermography | Laser Therapy 

We’ve got    your back.We’ve got    your back.We’ve got    your back.We’ve got    your back.We’ve got    your back.We’ve got    your back.We’ve got    your back.We’ve got    your back.
playGo ahead andGo ahead andplayGo ahead andplayplayGo ahead andplay



Friendship 
Connected 

through
the Stars

BY LISA S.T. DOSS

Fate, as the 
expression states, 

is written in the stars. 
Everyone has their own 

astrological story.  Beyond 
the date and the precise hour and 

minute of birth, a sun sign is the �rst 
basic understanding most enthusiasts learn 

about themselves.  While horoscope means, 
“tell the time,” the intrigue may derive from 

understanding how the alignment of the planets and 
the stars at birth in�uence the ego, the emotions, and other 

aspects of feelings, desires, and characteristics.  

BELIEVING… DO YOU? 
It always begins with a need to believe in something.  Even the 

slightest glimmer of interest in astrology can in�uence learning 
about the impact planets have on individual signs.  The full 

moon can empower plants to grow at a rapid rate and 
planetary alignments result in severe coastal �ooding.  Isn’t 

it possible for the in�uence of the planets to foster a similar 
character trait in each person based on a speci�c month, 

day, and hour?  

THE BLENDING OF ELEMENTS
Have you ever considered why some relationships 

are as natural as breathing while time with 
others can feel similar to a walk in a desert – 

long and exhausting?  The majority of your 
favorite relatives, lifelong friends, and 

work colleagues have a commonality 
about them.  A study in astrology 

may aid in understanding traits in 
friends and bring harmony to 

a tolerant relationship.  

A study of the elements 
provides insight into why Fire 

(Aries, Leo, Sagittarius) and 
Air (Libra, Aquarius, and 

Gemini) are compatible; 
yet, lack harmony with 

the elements of Water 
(Cancer, Scorpio, 

Pisces) and Earth 
(Capricorn, 

Taurus, and 
Virgo.)

Consider how the elements impact each other:
• Fire meeting Fire results in hotter �ames, which may cause 

burnout or light the darkness. 
• Earth meeting Earth can create a tall mountain of strength 

or become an earthquake when agitated.
• Air colliding with Air offers no restriction and freedom 

of movement.  Air may choose to be swept away by the 
winds of change, or quickly spin into a tornado.  

• Air can encourage Fire to burn brighter or �icker until dim.  
If Fire strengthens, it can eliminate all the Air in the room.  

• Water seeks a home, found within the Earth.  Water can 
enrich the soil of Earth and encourage plants to grow.  Too 
much water and the Earth can transform to mud.  

• Water meeting Water allows a continual stream of 
inspiration, building toward an ocean.  When out of 
control, it can bring destructive �oods. 

PLANETS INFLUENCE SUN SIGNS
The elemental signs are just one aspect of understanding 
yourself and relationships. Another layer offers how the 
planets in�uence each zodiac sign.  For instance, the 
planet Mars is recognized as providing the characteristics 
of matter-of-factness, independence and courage, and on 
the negative side, impulsiveness, to Aries and Scorpio.  
Contrast that to the planet of Venus, which is credited with 
promoting communication, art, and the need to include 
everyone together. Mars and Venus have a different 
perspective, which makes their relationship a challenge. 

You, too, can research how your sun sign, representative 
of an “ego,” connects to a planet.  For instance, a person 
born between July 23rd and August 22nd has a planetary 
connection to the Sun, explaining why Leo’s “ego” enjoys 
attracting attention.   Ruling planets can help astrology 
enthusiasts gain further understanding.  

BIRTH CHARTS 
Have you ever wondered why two individuals of the same 
zodiac sign possess different characteristics? To go even 
further in your study, learn how the positioning of the moon 
or emotional state adds to the understanding of yourself 
and loved ones. Creating a natal birth chart is the next step. 
Books can assist in explaining how astronomy, mathematics, 
and graphs will lead to the information you are seeking as 
well as how to analyze the data.  

May you �nd answers written among the stars, 
moons, and planets!

18  |  PittCountyWomen.com



March 2019  |  19

Carolina Wealth Management

David R. Damm, AIF®– Managing Partner | 1706-A East Arlington Boulevard | Greenville, NC 27858 | (252) 439-1344 | www.mycarolinawealth.com

It may be time for you to consider working with 
a �rm that is heavily invested in YOUR success!

As an independent investment advisor, we work as your 
partner both into and through the retirement planning process.    

We specialize in:
Investment Education

Individual Portfolio Management
Corporate Retirement Plans

INDEPENDENCE  |  INTEGRITY  |  PERSONAL SERVICE
Call David R. Damm for a free private consultation

Whirligig Stage

628 South Pitt St  |  Greenville, NC 27834  |  (252) 689-8092  |  www.WhirligigStage.com
Playing March 21st - 24th | Directed by Amy Harbin



20  |  PittCountyWomen.com

Beyond Social Media

Businesses large and small have more options than 
ever to reach their prospects and customers and 
knowing which ones are best is dif�cult. I teach 
marketing classes at Small Business Centers, Chambers 
of Commerce, and for individuals across the state and 
the workshops that teach marketing through social 
media are always the most heavily attended.

Social Media…it seems all of the cool kids are doing 
it. And businesses receive phone calls constantly 
from companies assuring them that social media is 
the only way they can be successful in marketing 
their businesses.

I am a social/digital marketing professional and while 
social media is a wonderful and relatively inexpensive 
way to marketing your business, it is by no means the 
ONLY way to market it. 

The statistics are compelling. In 2017 Marketing 
General co-sponsored a survey on American’s social 
media activity and determined that the average 
American (from your 15 year old who can’t live without 
constantly posting to your grandmother who won’t 
touch it with a ten-foot pole) spends approximately 
two and a half hours per day on social media platforms. 

Wow…that’s signi�cant. But what are they doing the 
other twenty one and a half? The OTHER 90% of 
their time?

Take a minute and consider what prompted you to 
shop at the last store you visited? How do you decide 
to try a new restaurant?  What piqued your interest in 
�nding a business coach or trying yoga?  Most likely 
a combination of things including a recommendation 
from a friend, reviews on Google, ‘hearing’ about it 
for years and then reading an article touting the health 

Marketing experts offer conference to business owners.
BY JEANNE EURY

bene�ts of yoga from 
a local studio just after 
realizing you weren’t as 
limber as you wanted to 
be. All things we consider 
very ‘traditional’ marketing.

Print is enjoying a huge 
resurgence with 47% of 
respondents to a survey in 2018 
having read a print magazine within 
the last 30 days and over 70% had read 
a magazine on a digital device. Magazine 
and newspaper readership (although newspaper 
readership has steadily declined) skews considerably more 
af�uent than those who say they don’t read magazines or newspaper 
regularly. Many Americans are skeptical of information masquerading as 
news on social media and rightfully so. Print information is considered 
more than twice as trustworthy as news from social media sites.

Few businesses will bene�t from eschewing social media completely but 
most don’t need to feel pressured to leave selected traditional marketing 
behind. Every business will bene�t from carefully coordinating their 
traditional marketing, non-social digital marketing (email marketing, an 
optimized website, for some a YouTube channel), and social media. In 
fact, by timing your email marketing, a Facebook ad campaign and a print 
presence, especially in a niche or regional publication, the combined effort 
will produce results far greater than the sum of their individual campaigns.

Join us April 4, 2019 at the OTHER 21½ Conference in Greenville, NC at 
Whirligig Stage. The full-day conference will include expert presentations 
about utilizing broadcast TV and radio, branding and print, email marketing 
and web optimization, supercharged networking, and community and 
event marketing. Every business owner will bene�t from understanding 
what marketing options work best for their type of business, how to vet 
the pitches, and how to coordinate all of the marketing avenues to produce 
real synergy around your efforts. For more information and to register, visit 
www.theother21andahalf.com .

SPONSORED BY PCWJ8 ARMS 
GROUP

REGISTER NOW!
theother21andahalf.com



March 2019  |  21

E.L. Photography

PCC Continuing Education & Workforce Devel-
opment

Beacon Dental

Beacon Dental, 124 Beacon Drive Suite B, Winterville, NC 28590

Welcome 
new patients!

Dr. Caroline E. Kennedy

complimentary whitening trays 
with initial comprehensive exam, 

diagnostic radiographs, and professional cleaning

beacondentalnc.com  •  252-689-6919

Comfortable 

compassionate

care.

when you mention this ad

Beacon Dental, 124 Beacon Drive Suite B, Winterville, NC 28590

new patients!



Selling your house is not complicated when you have considered 
and acted upon the �ve basics which matter the most when putting 
your property on the market.  These basic items apply to all home 
sales regardless of price and the good news is the seller controls 
three of the �ve.

ONE: Pricing your home correctly is a the most important thing 
you can do when selling and the price is controlled by the seller.  
Overpricing your home irritates the buyers who take their time 
to look at it.  They know what a $200,000 home looks like and if 
your house should be priced at $175,000 and is $25,000 over that 
amount the buyer will either give you a very low offer or move on 
the next house which �ts their criteria.  You have wasted their time 
and have made yourself  look unrealistic.

TWO: You cannot move your house so adjust your price for the 
location.  Location values can also change within a neighbourhood.  
The house on a busy corner will not sell as quickly or for the same 
value as the same house at the end of a wooded cul-de-sac.

THREE: Condition is controlled entirely by the seller.  And 
condition includes everything from the paint on the mailbox to the 
age of the roof. Keep in mind the difference between an upgrade 
to the house, such as a remodelled master bath, and owner 
maintenance.  Maintenance is keeping the house and yard clean 

and free of debris, replacing fogged windows and torn screens, 
replacing worn out carpet and broken bathroom tiles.  These are 
things a seller is expected to do and a buyer can quickly spot 
deferred maintenance.  The result is a low offer or worse, no offer 
at all. Do not under estimate the power of cleanliness.  A spotless 
and decluttered home, even if the colors are dated, calms the buyer 
and adds to their positive feelings about the property.  I have had 
buyers walk out of houses, not getting beyond the foyer, due to the 
sheer amount of furniture and “stuff” confronting them.  Don’t be 
that seller. Listen to your Realtor and purge, purge, purge.

FOUR: Terms are also controlled by the seller.  Can the house 
be vacated in thirty days?  Will the seller contribute to the buyer’s 
closing costs? Will the refrigerator and washer/dryer convey with 
the house?  Is the seller willing to add a home warranty to the 
property or have the house professionally cleaned before closing? 
A �exible seller can add value to the house.

FIVE: None of us control the market.  At present in Pitt County we 
have an historically low inventory of homes.  This contributes to a 
seller’s market overall but that can change within neighborhoods.  
If there are 10 houses for sale in your area and all are similar in size 
and condition the days on market will expand until the supply is 
lower than the demand.

The Five Things That Matter When Selling Your House
BY DEBORAH RANDOLPH

For more information, Deborah Randolph with Pirate Realty can be reached at 252-917-4556,
by email at Deborah@DeborahRandolph.com, or oblune at www.DeborahRandolph.com and www.PirateHomes.com

22  |  PittCountyWomen.com



March 2019  |  23

Neatly Dunn Pro-
fessional Organiz-

ing
Store your go-to items at eye level. 

Less used and seasonal items can be 
stored up high or down low.

Pro 
Tip

Store your go-to items at eye level. Store your go-to items at eye level. 
Less used and seasonal items can be Less used and seasonal items can be 

stored up high or down low.

www.NeatlyDunn.com

Call Lou Anne! 
252-341-2437

General Organizing 
Downsizing & 

Custom Storage

ENC’s certi�ed designer

Purple Blossom 
Yoga

Unlimited Yoga 
10% off all retail

10% off workshops*
2 free aerial classes for the year

$100 off YTT$100 off YTT

252-364-2917
302 S. Evans Street 

Greenville, NC 27858

Download the 
Purple Blossom 

Yoga Studio App!

Karma 
Membership

How is your karma?

www.PurpleBlossomYogaStudio.com

$75/
month

*some exclusions apply

Business Network-
ing East

Visit
businessnetworkingeast.com

for more information

Greenville’s best networking group for business leads & referrals.

Wednesdays @ 8am
400 St. Andrews Dr.

Greenville, North Carolina

Business 
Networking 
East

Women’s Power 
Networking

RSVP on MeetUp.

For more information visit 
www.womenspowernetworking.com

Networking for 
Women in Business.

Support and encouragement for women in business .
The ladies of WPN have your back.

RSVP on MeetUp.

For more information visit 
www.womenspowernetworking.com

Coffee & Contacts
Greenville AM Chapter

The Painted Peacock
Every Tuesday

8:15am - 9:30am

Coffee & Contacts
Greenville Lunch Chapter

Great Harvest Bread Company 
Every Tuesday

12:30pm - 1:45pm



With travel coffee mug in hand, I �nally work up the nerve to step out 
of my car and �nd my way into a restaurant I’ve never been to. I �nd an 
empty seat in the back of a room full of strangers. It’s awkward to step 
into a room knowing I’m the outsider. I’ve been a graphic designer for 
ten years at this point, but this particular morning, as everyone stands 
and speaks about their various professions, I feel unquali�ed, and certain 
that everyone will notice right away. I have just moved to Greenville and 
I don’t know anybody. This day, I’m taking my �rst step.

My nerves subside as I near the end of my coffee, so I stand, introduce 
myself, and explain what I do for a living. Afterward, I actually meet a 
couple of people. I come back again the following week, and by the third 
visit, I decide that I want to join the group. I �gure this is all I’ll need to 
do to start my new business booming, right? Wrong.

WHAT IS NETWORKING?
I did not know then what to expect from joining my very �rst networking 
group, Business Networking East (BNE). After attending for a couple 
of months and not receiving any direct business from the group, I 
wondered what I was doing wrong. Was this worth the money, or even 
the drive across town? My schedule was crazy enough as it was; I could 
not waste energy on things that were not going to bring in business. But 
rather than search for a weakness in the group, I decided to see what 
adjustments I could make in how I was approaching networking. Because 
ultimately, we are in charge of ourselves, and ourselves alone.

I knew I wanted business from a business networking group, but more 
than that, I wanted to bring something to the group that would ideally 
add value for other members. To get to know the other members 

outside of our once-per-week meetings, I scheduled lunches and 
coffeehouse chats, and emailed people to follow up on the conversations 
we had shared. It didn’t take long before the weekly meetings stopped 
being entirely about business. I gave high-�ves, cracked jokes with new 
friends, and referred fellow members to family and friends whenever the 
opportunities arose. I volunteered my design services for a few �yers, 
banners, and website graphics for the group—just because I could. 
I was adding value.

Then it happened! Someone asked me to make them a business card. 
Someone else needed a logo, and I left a meeting with details in my 
notebook, the projects mentally taking shape in my brain as I drove 
home. I set up a meeting to talk through a brochure project. Another 
member referred me to someone and made sure I had the contact 
information to follow up. You know what? Because I knew those people 
as individuals from our lunch meetings and coffee breaks, I knew exactly 
how to design their projects. 

This is the secret to networking success. People are not numbers. 
Invest time and attention in people; be generous with them. If you 
get business, great. If you don’t get business, you probably have 
a new friend.

I now have been in Greenville for nearly �ve years, and nearly everyone I 
know here are extensions of the people who were in that room the day I 
attended my �rst networking group meeting. I befriended those people, 
and as members and visitors cycled through the group, I remained in 
contact. Eventually those relationships branched out to new friendships, 
some of which included business opportunities.

Networking isn’t about using people. It’s about giving to people. I would 
say that I still give more referrals than I receive, but that’s because I 
love connecting people. Today I’ve belonged to Business Networking 
East (BNE) for nearly 5 years, my wife is a member of Women’s Power 
Networking (WPN), and together we recently joined the Greenville 
Chamber of Commerce. Going to these meetings aren’t merely items 
on our to-do lists. They don’t even feel like meetings most weeks; 
they’re chances to connect with friends for whom we happen to have 
professional respect. It’s win-win.

So, what is networking? It’s not an hour in a room with people. It’s being 
who you are and connecting with other people who are killin’ it. There 
are great quality networking opportunities here in Greenville. Here are 
the ones with which we are personally involved:

Business Networking East
The Barn at St. Andrews (upstairs)

400 St. Andrews Drive
Wednesdays 8:00am – 9:00am

www.BusinessNetworkingEast.com

Women’s Power Networking
AM Chapter

The Painted Peacock
Tuesdays 8:15am-9:30am

www.WomensPowerNetworking.com

Women’s Power Networking
Lunch Chapter

Great Harvest Bread Company
Tuesdays 12:30pm – 1:45pm

www.WomensPowerNetworking.com

Greenville-Pitt County 
Chamber of Commerce
www.GreenvilleNC.org

BY ARON DANIELS

ualityQ
Networking

24  |  PittCountyWomen.com



March 2019  |  25

Chamber of Com-
merce

2018 SMALL
BUSINESS

LEADERO
F THEYEAR

NOW ACCEPTING NOMINATIONS
Visit greenvillenc.org/sbla to 
download a nomination form

SUBMISSION DEADLINE
FRIDAY, MARCH 8, 2019

The award will be presented during the Chamber’s
2019 Small Business Event in May.

PRESENTED BY

Patty Marr

BUILD YOUR DARN WEBSITE!

patty marr
252-714-9012 Patty@PattyMarr.comPattyMarr.com

•   Learn to build a WordPress 
website from the ground up

•   Join our private Facebook 
community for tips, 
feedback, and support

•   Receive 1-on-1 coaching 
every week for help with 
design and writing content

business coaching & website design

A 6-week program for women in business 
who need a kick @$$ website.

More than a magazine.

Visit our all new website
www.PittCountyWomen.com

for community resources, 
submission forms, 

and our community blog!

SOCIAL • LOCAL • CONNECTED

like us

On the web

On Facebook

On Instagram

On Facebook
Stay up to date with community events Stay up to date with community events 
& learn more about local business & learn more about local business 
owners and community members.owners and community members.
www.facebook.com/PittCountyWomen

Connect with amazing people 
doing amazing things in our 

amazing community.

@PittCountyWomen

like us On InstagramOn Instagram
Connect with amazing people 

doing amazing things in our 

On InstagramOn Instagram

amazing community.

@PittCountyWomen

On InstagramOn InstagramOn InstagramOn Instagram

#PittCountyWomen

favorite usfavorite us

follow us

Love Joy Music

Music is your birthright.

Classes available for children birth to age 5

www.LoveJoyMusicMT.com

Erin & Stephen BrandLove
Joy
Music

LoveJoyMusic@hotmail.com  •  (252) 565-5493

®

Register for spring classes today!



26  |  PittCountyWomen.com

I have always been a huge fan of Mardi 
Gras. French for Fat Tuesday, Mardi 
Gras is a major event in the coastal 
South. Akin to Halloween, where 
children trek door-to-door to gather as 
much candy as possible to ring in All 
Saints Day, Mardi Gras is Halloween 
on steroids. Fat Tuesday, the Super 
Bowl half time show of all shows, 
ushers in Lent, the period of fasting 
between Ash Wednesday (or “Trashed” 
Wednesday, depending on how much 
you had to drink the night before) and 
Easter Sunday. 

My earliest memory of Mardi Gras was 
watching the parades with my Daddy 
on our black and white RCA television 
set, live from Mobile, Alabama on 
channel WKRG.  Every high school 
band that was worth its salt marched 
in these nightly parades. Just about 
any civic organization could be a 
participant in the parades so long as 

Let the 
Good Times 

Roll!
they could fog a mirror and wave their hands. 
There were marching groups, and walking 
groups and people riding in cars and of course, 
the �oats. Mardi Gras originated in Mobile 
and eventually, like a �ock of drunken ducks 
looking for a bigger and better place to party, 
migrated west to New Orleans.

My �rst Mardi Gras parade was in Biloxi, 
Mississippi where I marched as a trombone 
player in the Our Lady of Victories school 
band. O.L.V was a small parochial school, so 
we were only able to �eld a few musicians for 
our band. We were so small, you could have 
crammed the lot of us in a Volkswagen Beetle 
with room to spare. But I was happy to be 
marching in the parade, until someone sprayed 
me in the face with a squirt gun. Based on the 
smell, the liquid ammo was either very old 
beer or something from a very old racehorse 
with a bladder infection. Needless to say, the 
rest of the parade was a blur to me.

Mobile and Biloxi pale in comparison to Mardi 
Gras in New Orleans. The unof�cial motto 
for Mardi Gras in the Crescent City is, laissez 
les bon temps rouler… “let the good times 
roll.” Believe me, the motto was enforced 
throughout the city with great gusto. 

I especially loved the night time parades, each 
organized by various social clubs or “krewes”.  
There’s just something magical about the 
French Quarter at night: both sides of the 

narrow streets packed several feet 
deep with just enough room for the 

�oats and bands to pass; people 
hanging over the black wrought 
iron balconies, waving, �ashing 
their tatas and puking. (I guess 
you had to have been there—it 
loses something in translation.) 
Then came the parade.

The �oats were very elaborately 
constructed and theme based. Each 

�oat was �anked by several �ambeau 
(torch) bearers who danced along to 

the music of the marching bands 
or to the music blaring from the 
bars along the way. It made 
for a very festive time. The 
revelers on the �oats jumped 
up and down, throwing beads, 

candy, doubloons 
and beer cans to (or at) anyone who caught 
their attention.

One of the traditional parades was the King 
Zulu parade, which was originally an all African 
American krewe. The Zulu parade route and 
the time of its start was shrouded in secrecy; 
it could start anywhere, at any time. In the 
old days, the people on the King Zulu �oats 
threw colorfully painted real coconuts which, 
I’m sure, knocked a few screws loose to 
unsuspecting parade attendees. Years later, 
due to �nancial payouts to injured coconut 
recipients, the Zulus started using lightweight, 
plastic coconuts. But I digress.

Alcohol �owed freely during Mardi Gras, which 
contributed to a major problem for most 
parade goers: �nding a bathroom. Back in the 
day, the Porta Potty was a new invention and 
had not yet made it to the French Quarter. 
Weaving through a sea of humanity to �nd a 
restroom was quite an ordeal. As the parades 
came to an end, the New Orleans Mounted 
Police would trail the last �oat, which was 
the cue that the parade was over and that 
it was time to disperse and take your party 
elsewhere. Any night in New Orleans would be 
incomplete without the customary trip to Café 
du Monde for a post parade cup of café au lait 
and a beignet, blanketed in powdered sugar.

I miss Mardi Gras and the spirit of people 
just being themselves, celebrating life. If 
only we could “let the good times roll” more 
frequently, rather than focusing on gloom 
and doom, perhaps life would be more of a 
party than an ordeal. Hey, let’s start our own 
Mardi Gras tradition.  Now where did I store 
that trombone?

Lauren Clark is the owner of Creative Wellness 
for You and a recruiter/consultant with Nikken. 
As an amateur comedian, she believes that 
humor is an important part of wellness. She 
frequently participates in local open mic nights 
where she performs stand-up comedy. Lauren 
also enjoys writing, through which she shares 
her unique and humorous perspective through 
memories and stories from her own life. For 
a more complete experience, read this story 
again, and don’t forget that the author is a 
master of sarcasm and dry humor.

Roll!BY LAUREN CLARK



March 2019  |  27

Outrageous Self 
Care

www.OutrageousSelfCare.com
with Carolyn McGinn

OutrageousSelfCare
with Carolyn McGinn

OutrageousSelfCare

Change your life with 
intention using the

Tri-Bold 
Vision Method™

Next Workshop:
March 23

at Purple Blossom 
Yoga Studio

2-6pm
Register Online

Artisans

Premium Care 
Solutions

We’ll take care 
of the carpet.

Take care of that pup.

Specializing in Pet Accident 
& Odor Treatment

Carpet Cleaning | Bleach & Burn Removal 
Pet Odor Treatment | Rug Cleaning 

Tile & Grout Cleaning

Ben Smith, Owner

252.752.0828
www.CleanTheRug.com

Courteous, 
Uniformed, Fully 

Trained & Industry 
Certi�ed Specialists



“It takes a village to raise a child”, this African proverb has always 
resonated within my spirit guiding thoughts on how I want to 
treat and interact with others, and at the root of what I feel is 
love and connectedness. 

I’ve always admired the wise author who has made me think more about 
my responsibility as a community member, leaving me with a heavy sense 
of accountability through the years. As a reader, you might be thinking 
“What in the world does this philosophy regarding children have anything 
to do with adult cancer survivors and their caregiver?” From my heartfelt 
perspective, we each have a social responsibility in lifting up our tribal 
members when down. The sick, young, elder, impoverished and any 
person who needs love and support! We all need that. 

In fact, I feel immensely inspired to consciously make compassionate 
contributions, impacting each member of my community in a positive 
way. These efforts extend into the work I do as a clinical oncology 
social worker at Vidant Cancer Care (VCC) within the Support and 
Survivorship Department. 

With that said no single professional, team or organization can help to 
heal or care for individuals living with or who have been touched by 
chronic or terminal illness such as cancer. It truly takes a community! I’m 
talking about communal healing and peace. A little gumptious I know, 
but it’s my genuine life’s mission. For more than a decade I’ve dedicated 
my work to developing a model of care that both aligns with my personal 
values, as well as my understanding of just how important the involvement 
of my community is in caring for cancer patients and their families.

At the core of this model is a wide variety, of what I call, community 
partnership programs; each designed to instill life, joy, meaning, 
purpose and hope to all who get connected. These meaningful 
relationships made between VCC and regional organizations 
and businesses make it possible to enhance the well-being of 
individuals who are in need and desire additional support. These 
generously-donated programs create a working relationship of 
connectedness and cohesively we provide psychosocial supportive 
experiences that help participants cope. In addition, it highlights to 
the individual that their community is a readily available resource 
in their healing experience. These partnerships involve anything 
from art programing, retreats, deep sea charted �shing, kayaking, 
gardening classes, nutrition classes made fun, ventures to the zoo, 
aquarium, museums and so much more! These all take place right 
here in our breathtaking region of eastern North Carolina. 

Another component of this care model involves offering 
complementary/integrative therapy services on site throughout 
our healthcare system. At our Greenville location, Vidant Medical 
Center, we offer incredible services such as small group exercise, 
gentle chair yoga, Reiki, Tai Chi, art classes, journaling workshops, 
meditation and massage. Various support groups, equine assisted 
therapy, and both individual and family psychotherapy are among 
the premium services offered through our program. Our holistic 
approach to care is meant to nurture all aspects of the human 
experience and we highly recommend that any pertinent person 
gets involved.

BY JENNY HIGGINS, MSW, LCSW, OSW-C

COMMUNITY Healing
IN ADULT CANCER SURVIVORS

Nearly all of these helpful modalities for health and healing mentioned 
above are made available for free to any adult cancer survivor and 
their caregiver in the region. People no longer have to travel beyond 
eastern North Carolina to have access to these patient-centered care 
services. We try to make them as accessible as possible knowing the 
extensive barriers that many face within our isolated area.  

If we as a community of caring people can unite to reduce the suffering 
of others, then I know I’ve done good work in service of something 
greater than myself. This greater spirit within me strives to touch the 
lives of hundreds, but even if just one reader connects with this brief 
article then I know somehow I’ve made a difference. And that’s what 
life is all about, making a difference! My mother, the guru of making a 
difference, would be proud knowing her legacy lives on within me. Her 
journey with cancer in the mid- 90’s is also at the heart of why I feel so 
passionate about this type of work and I am inspired to carry on her 
legendary work as a community advocate and social worker!

I would like to thank each and every one of our community 
partnerships in support of our mission to serve, we would not be able 
to do it without you.  And for any survivor and/or caregiver please 
feel encouraged to get connected.  You are not alone, there is a whole 
community waiting to support you.

For more information about Support and Survivorship: Vidanthealth.com or call 252-714-3905
Greenville Support and Survivorship is located at Eddie and Jo Allison Smith Cancer Tower | 524 Moye Blvd (Resource Library) Greenville, NC 27834

28  |  PittCountyWomen.com



“It takes a village to raise a child”, this African proverb has always 
resonated within my spirit guiding thoughts on how I want to 
treat and interact with others, and at the root of what I feel is 
love and connectedness. 

I’ve always admired the wise author who has made me think more about 
my responsibility as a community member, leaving me with a heavy sense 
of accountability through the years. As a reader, you might be thinking 
“What in the world does this philosophy regarding children have anything 
to do with adult cancer survivors and their caregiver?” From my heartfelt 
perspective, we each have a social responsibility in lifting up our tribal 
members when down. The sick, young, elder, impoverished and any 
person who needs love and support! We all need that. 

In fact, I feel immensely inspired to consciously make compassionate 
contributions, impacting each member of my community in a positive 
way. These efforts extend into the work I do as a clinical oncology 
social worker at Vidant Cancer Care (VCC) within the Support and 
Survivorship Department. 

With that said no single professional, team or organization can help to 
heal or care for individuals living with or who have been touched by 
chronic or terminal illness such as cancer. It truly takes a community! I’m 
talking about communal healing and peace. A little gumptious I know, 
but it’s my genuine life’s mission. For more than a decade I’ve dedicated 
my work to developing a model of care that both aligns with my personal 
values, as well as my understanding of just how important the involvement 
of my community is in caring for cancer patients and their families.

At the core of this model is a wide variety, of what I call, community 
partnership programs; each designed to instill life, joy, meaning, 
purpose and hope to all who get connected. These meaningful 
relationships made between VCC and regional organizations 
and businesses make it possible to enhance the well-being of 
individuals who are in need and desire additional support. These 
generously-donated programs create a working relationship of 
connectedness and cohesively we provide psychosocial supportive 
experiences that help participants cope. In addition, it highlights to 
the individual that their community is a readily available resource 
in their healing experience. These partnerships involve anything 
from art programing, retreats, deep sea charted �shing, kayaking, 
gardening classes, nutrition classes made fun, ventures to the zoo, 
aquarium, museums and so much more! These all take place right 
here in our breathtaking region of eastern North Carolina. 

Another component of this care model involves offering 
complementary/integrative therapy services on site throughout 
our healthcare system. At our Greenville location, Vidant Medical 
Center, we offer incredible services such as small group exercise, 
gentle chair yoga, Reiki, Tai Chi, art classes, journaling workshops, 
meditation and massage. Various support groups, equine assisted 
therapy, and both individual and family psychotherapy are among 
the premium services offered through our program. Our holistic 
approach to care is meant to nurture all aspects of the human 
experience and we highly recommend that any pertinent person 
gets involved.

BY JENNY HIGGINS, MSW, LCSW, OSW-C

COMMUNITY Healing
IN ADULT CANCER SURVIVORS

Nearly all of these helpful modalities for health and healing mentioned 
above are made available for free to any adult cancer survivor and 
their caregiver in the region. People no longer have to travel beyond 
eastern North Carolina to have access to these patient-centered care 
services. We try to make them as accessible as possible knowing the 
extensive barriers that many face within our isolated area.  

If we as a community of caring people can unite to reduce the suffering 
of others, then I know I’ve done good work in service of something 
greater than myself. This greater spirit within me strives to touch the 
lives of hundreds, but even if just one reader connects with this brief 
article then I know somehow I’ve made a difference. And that’s what 
life is all about, making a difference! My mother, the guru of making a 
difference, would be proud knowing her legacy lives on within me. Her 
journey with cancer in the mid- 90’s is also at the heart of why I feel so 
passionate about this type of work and I am inspired to carry on her 
legendary work as a community advocate and social worker!

I would like to thank each and every one of our community 
partnerships in support of our mission to serve, we would not be able 
to do it without you.  And for any survivor and/or caregiver please 
feel encouraged to get connected.  You are not alone, there is a whole 
community waiting to support you.

For more information about Support and Survivorship: Vidanthealth.com or call 252-714-3905
Greenville Support and Survivorship is located at Eddie and Jo Allison Smith Cancer Tower | 524 Moye Blvd (Resource Library) Greenville, NC 27834

March 2019  |  29



30  |  PittCountyWomen.com

To submit a nomination for  for Women to Watch, go to pittcountywomen.com/nominate

BISHOP ROSIE S. O’NEAL
Bishop Rosie S. O’neal was born in Kaiserslautern, Germany. The product of a “weekend-pass” (or a 

one-night stand) “Rosemarie” was given up and placed in an orphanage. Sometime later, she was 
chosen by Norman and JoAnn Standifer who adopted her and brought her over to the United States 
where she was raised in Charlotte, NC. 

“Rosie” was a very loving child. She hated to see anyone treated poorly or unfairly and 
would often “�ght” for those who could not seemingly �ght for themselves (and sometimes this 
was physically, too!). Even at a young age, she had a heart (a pastor’s heart) to see people have 
what they the needed to live a quality of life. 

From the playground to college, “Rosie” had a special calling—to love people and introduce 
them to a real loving Jesus! She began Koinonia Christian Center church in February,1989 with 7 

members and has grown the ministry to over 2,500 people regularly attending.  

For the past 30 years, Koinonia has become a pillar in the community. Bishop Rosie has led the 
members in the constructing of 2 additional 9,000 square-feet buildings on Koinonia’s property—debt free! 

She has also led the members in providing activities for the community such as DAFF—the Differently Abled Fun 
Fair (Special Needs population), Veteran Initiatives, and many others.  From providing food to the hungry, educational 
enrichment for youth, disaster relief aid, to senior wellness activities, Bishop Rosie O’neal is certainly a “Woman to Watch!”

MEGAN JONES
She sprinkles a little bit of sunshine everywhere she goes.... 

Megan has only been a part of the Greenville community for a short time, but during 
this time she has come to understand and directly impact the needs right here in her 
backyard.  Megan is very passionate about being a part of her community and giving 
back in any capacity.  She has been an Ambassador and Lead volunteer coordinator 
for the Chamber these last two years and most recently, Ambassador of the Year for 
2018.  She has worked hard to not only get her company name out in Greenville but 
herself too, as the face of Woodforest National Bank. In 2018, Megan and her team 
were recognized for being one of the Top 50 branches in her company!  

Megan is also a board member and Treasurer for Habitat for Humanity of Pitt County, 
a member of North Carolina Young Bankers Association and actively volunteers with 
numerous organizations around Pitt County. Megan was also recognized in 2018 for 
making her community a brighter place and received the Southern Star. True to being a 
community banker, Megan has educated many consumer and business clients through Financial 
Literacy.  Megan truly loves living, working, and playing in this community she calls home.

ASHLEY SALTER
Ashley Salter is a Pitt County native. She moved back to Greenville from Raleigh in 

2008. Since then, she’s made it her mission to help anyone in need. She followed in 
the footsteps of her parents, Rick and Judi Miller, and joined Greater Greenville 
Kiwanis. As a Kiwanian, she has led, chaired and helped organize many programs, 
including a girl scout troop for underprivileged children and the Club Christmas 
Santa Clause program, where she orchestrated the purchase of, wrapping and 
giving of gifts for 125-200 to selected children from needy families. She has been 
a hands-on, behind the scenes kind of person, who always shuns the much-
deserved credit. 

Since becoming a co-owner of Greenville Fit Body Boot Camp, her charity 
continues. Instead of administrating the national charity campaign recommended 

by the franchise, Ashley was adamant about forming her own charity campaign that 
would speci�cally bene�t organizations right here in Pitt County. Through gifts and 

donations, FBBC has been able to donate over $30,000 over the last 3 years to local 
organizations – and not just money. Oftentimes she rallies the members of FBBC to donate 

school supplies, warm children’s clothes and many others in need. 

Juggling all of these tasks, she still manages to help her kids and grandkids anyway she can. The world 
needs more sel�ess, caring and giving people like Ashley Salter!

RHONDA CIMORELLI
Rhonda Cimorelli is a successful NLP Practitioner 

and Transformational Coach, happily married 
for over 30 years and a mother of four. She 
embarked on her business journey in 1990, 
with a new born, a twenty-four month old and 
a three and a half year old, as an independent 
consultant working from home. She had low 
self-esteem, due to a major car wreck and 
minimal business knowledge. Through trial 
and error, focus and commitment, in 2009 she 
was ranked as a leader within the top 2% of 

a global company.

This accomplishment prompted Rhonda to re�ne her 
natural skills and become an Accredited Coach, Trainer 

and Speaker. Rhonda knew she was meant to share her 
wisdom and experience with women all-around the world.

In 2013, Rhonda founded her company, A Balanced Life For You LLC 
and hosts a podcast show by the same name. She is a best selling 
author of Life Directions; co-author of The 40/40 Rules Vol I & II, and 
The CEO Playbook Vol I. 

Rhonda has a loving nature and an authentic presence. Her background 
and experience make her an amazing coach, presenter and program 
developer. She knows how to take you to where you want to go because 
she’s done it herself. 

Having recently moved to the Greenville, NC area, Rhonda is excited to 
expand locally and help others women entrepreneurs do the same. You can 
join Rhonda and other local business women at the Ladies 1099 No Cost 
meet up each week - RSVP at meetup.com.

Lastly, you may be interested to know that Rhonda’s passion to support 
Mompreneurs is because of the ripple affect her work creates. This work will 
support her dream of facilitating a program just for kids in the near future; 
A place where they can connect, communicate, collaborate and conquer.

KATE KER



March 2019  |  31

To submit a nomination for  for Women to Watch, go to pittcountywomen.com/nominate

BISHOP ROSIE S. O’NEAL

MEGAN JONES

ASHLEY SALTER

RHONDA CIMORELLI
Rhonda Cimorelli is a successful NLP Practitioner 

and Transformational Coach, happily married 
for over 30 years and a mother of four. She 
embarked on her business journey in 1990, 
with a new born, a twenty-four month old and 
a three and a half year old, as an independent 
consultant working from home. She had low 
self-esteem, due to a major car wreck and 
minimal business knowledge. Through trial 
and error, focus and commitment, in 2009 she 
was ranked as a leader within the top 2% of 

a global company.

This accomplishment prompted Rhonda to re�ne her 
natural skills and become an Accredited Coach, Trainer 

and Speaker. Rhonda knew she was meant to share her 
wisdom and experience with women all-around the world.

In 2013, Rhonda founded her company, A Balanced Life For You LLC 
and hosts a podcast show by the same name. She is a best selling 
author of Life Directions; co-author of The 40/40 Rules Vol I & II, and 
The CEO Playbook Vol I. 

Rhonda has a loving nature and an authentic presence. Her background 
and experience make her an amazing coach, presenter and program 
developer. She knows how to take you to where you want to go because 
she’s done it herself. 

Having recently moved to the Greenville, NC area, Rhonda is excited to 
expand locally and help others women entrepreneurs do the same. You can 
join Rhonda and other local business women at the Ladies 1099 No Cost 
meet up each week - RSVP at meetup.com.

Lastly, you may be interested to know that Rhonda’s passion to support 
Mompreneurs is because of the ripple affect her work creates. This work will 
support her dream of facilitating a program just for kids in the near future; 
A place where they can connect, communicate, collaborate and conquer.

KATE KER
Kate has a passion for journalism. She 

graduated from Pitt Community 
College with Associate in Arts 
Degree, and is now pursuing 
her Bachelor’s Degree in 
Communication at ECU. Her 
concentration is in Public 
Relations. Kate loves to work with 
people, manage social media, 
create content for the media, 

and write articles. Kate publishes 
articles on Odyssey, an online media 

platform. Kate created a Youtube 
Channel called “People of Greenville,” 

where she documents interviews with local 
entrepreneurs and interesting people. She 

wants to continue working in media after graduation. Her 
goal is to be able to create interesting and inspirational 
content. Kate is a Media and Public Relations Intern at 
PCWJ. She has been in Greenville for nine years.

Laura Saavedra Photography

Heartfelt Energy 
Work

Heartfelt
Energy Work

with kara emmy’with kara emmy’

252-364-1909
Lifeofgratitude2@gmail.com

www.HeartfeltReiki.com
@heartfelt.energy.work.karaemmy

“Meditation is the
Foundation of Everything”

Reiki Healing Sessions
Theta Healing Sessions

Intuitive 
Development Classes
Meditation Intensive 

Workshop
Reiki Classes

Reiki I through Karuna Master Level

Weekly Meditation 
Gatherings

with kara emmy’



Family Fondue
Maria Blais O’Laughlin

Professional Genealogist    Owner

who’s in your melting pot?

757-755-7900  |  maria@familyfondue.com
www.familyfondue.com

ChemDry

Your HEALTHY

4432 Reedy Branch Rd • Winterville4432 Reedy Branch Rd • Winterville
(252) 758-8353

https://chem-dry.net/pittgreenenc

Pitt-Greene Chem-Dry

home STARTS HERE.HEALTHY home

CARPET • RUG •  UPHOLSTERY CLEANING
ODOR AND STAIN REMOVAL

Creative Wellness, 
Lauren Clark

CREATIVE WELLNESS 
FOR YOU

Creative and Fun ways to better Health and Wealth.

LAUREN 
CLARK NIKKEN.COM/LAURENCLARK

lauren.clark@suddenlink.net
(252) 320-4057

NIKKEN Recruiter
& Consultant

Nutrition | Personal Care | Rest & Relaxation | Water

Manpower, Stacy 
Gaskins

Discover your 
career path

www.manpower.com

Stacy Gaskins
(252) 756-3345

3110 Evans Street, Suite E
Greenville, NC 27834

Manpower®
Eight Arms Group

There is A LOT to know about There is A LOT to know about There is A LOT to know about There is A LOT to know about There is A LOT to know about There is A LOT to know about There is A LOT to know about There is A LOT to know about There is A LOT to know about There is A LOT to know about There is A LOT to know about There is A LOT to know about There is A LOT to know about There is A LOT to know about There is A LOT to know about There is A LOT to know about There is A LOT to know about There is A LOT to know about There is A LOT to know about There is A LOT to know about 

www.8armsgroup.com • 919-283-6858 
jeanne@8armsgroup.com

We are here to help.We are here to help.We are here to help.We are here to help.We are here to help.We are here to help.We are here to help.We are here to help.We are here to help.We are here to help.We are here to help.We are here to help.

Woodforest Na-
tional Bank

N a t i o n a l  B a n k

252-756-0072 | 210 Greenville Blvd | Greenville, NC 27834
w o o d f o r e s t . c o m

iTravel with Iris

ensuring that  “Wow” factor
VACATIONS CRUISES TOURS HOTELS RESORTS & ALL YOUR TRAVELING NEEDS

252.258.2018  |  Iris.Haynes@AvoyaNetwork.com  |  www.AvoyaTravel.com/IA/IrisHaynes

Clerical Support 
Services

ANNE DORSEY, MBA
QuickBooks Platinum Certi�ed ProAdvisor

252-412-5171
adorsey@clericalsupportservices.com
PO Box 694 • Winterville, NC 28590

32  |  PittCountyWomen.com



COMMUNITY CALENDARMarch
To submit calendar events, visit www.PittCountyWomen.com/Calendar

MARCH 3
MEDITATION INTENSIVE WORKSHOP
9:00-1:00, Location to be advised at time of 
registration. $133. “Meditation is the Foundation 
of Everything.”  This workshop is designed 
for those who are looking to enhance their 
meditation practice.  Learn protection, creating a 
sacred space, several types of meditation will be 
o�ered. Learn more at www.heartfeltreiki.com. 
To register, contact kara emmy’ at 
lifeofgratitude2@gmail.com.

MARCH 6
RISE & SYP
7:30 – 9am. Great Harvest Bread Co. 2803 S 
Evans St. Suite 100 in Greenville. Join the Young 
Professionals of Pitt County for the �rst Rise & 
SYP event of 2019. Join us to start your day at 
Great Harvest Bread Company while enjoying a 
co�ee and fresh made bread or breakfast item, 
meeting new connections and networking with 
local Young Professionals. This �oating event is 
open to members and non-members, so please 
bring a friend. Guest speaker is Bianca Shoneman, 
President of Uptown Greenville, to provide 
information on our Central Business District. 

MARCH 6
WAG & WALK PET CRAWL
4pm – 8pm. The Wine Crate, 132 E Water Street in 
Washington. Gift basket giveaway as well as other 
o�ers & prizes from our wonderful downtown 
participating shops, galleries, & restaurants! 
Locations include The Wine Crate (Patio Friendly), 
The Contemporary Art Exchange, South Market 
Antiques, Little Shoppes, Southern Grace 
Boutique, The Meeting Place (Patio Friendly), 
Sweet Things @ Moss Landing (Patio Friendly), 
Secret Garden Gallery & Boutique, Ruth’s House 
Antiques, Southern Nest Antiques 

MARCH 9
FARM ANIMAL DAY
2pm – 4pm. Hope Farms and Learning Centers
872 Briley Road in Greenville. Want to learn more 
about farm animals? Want to meet farm animals 
up close and personal? Come out to the farm and 
learn more about each animal. Cost is $5.00/
person. Animal feed is $1.00 and train rides are 
$1.00. Concession stand with drinks and baked 
goods for sale. CASH ONLY
WASHINGTON COMEDY FESTIVAL
2pm – 10pm. Arts of the Pamlico, 150 W Main 
Street in Washington. A laugh feast in the east! 
Seriously funny comedians from across North 
Carolina will perform stand up and improv 
comedy at the Historic Turnage Theatre in 
downtown Washington, NC. 
For performance schedule and tickets, 
visit www.artsofthepamlico.org.

MARCH 11
INTUITIVE DEVELOPMENT 
CLASS - PSYCHOMETRY
6-8pm, Location to be advised at time 
of registration. $65. Learn to pick up 
the vibration of an object as in a piece 
of jewelry, crystal, etc…  Also learning 
to use the pendulum and divining rods. 
Learn more at www.heartfeltreiki.
com. To register, contact kara emmy’ at 
lifeofgratitude2@gmail.com.

MARCH 16
A TIME FOR SCIENCE EXPO
11am – 3pm. A Time for Science, 729 
Dickinson Avenue in Greenville. Annual 
science expo featuring 40+ exhibitors 
providing exciting, hands-on activities 
for learners of all ages! This event is 
free and open to the public. Get excited 
about science!
STORM THE STADIUM
8am – 11am. Climb all 3200 stairs at 
Dowdy-Ficklen stadium to support 
student veterans at ECU, or take on 
Ultimate for a challenge you will feel 
for days! Breakfast will be o�ered in 
the Murphy Center. $20- $45 per ticket, 
depending on options. Teams welcome. 
Tickets available at epay-banner.ecu.edu

MARCH 19
BONE APPETIT AT BASIL’S
11am – 9pm. Basil’s, 1675 E Fire Tower 
Road in Greenville. Basil’s will donate 
10% of the proceeds all day to Human 
Society of Eastern Carolina! Just mention 
when you order that you are supporting 
HSEC. All proceeds go towards the care 
of the homeless and neglected pets in 
our care until they �nd their forever 
homes. If the weather is nice, bring your 
dog(s) and sit outside on the patio!

MARCH 21
CYBER SAFETY PARENTING 
WORKSHOP
6:30pm – 8pm. Parkers Chapel Free Will 
Baptist Church, 2241 Old Pactolus Road 
in Greenville. FamilyWorks Ministries 
is pleased to host this event. Light 
refreshments will be provided. Guest 
speaker: WPD/SBI task force agent 
Chris Brown. Come learn how to better 
protect your kids from online predators 
as well as from other social media 
dangers. This workshop is for adults 
only. FREE event, but limited availability. 
Tickets available on Eventbright.

MARCH 23
COMMUNITY GENEALOGY WORKSHOP
10am – 12pm. Lucille W Gorham Inter-Generational 
Community Center, 110 Ward St in Greenville. Curious 
about your family history? This workshop will teach 
you how to get started with researching your family 
tree and address some of the challenges faced when 
doing African American genealogy.  Led by Jennifer 
Daugherty, Librarian - North Carolina Collection - 
Joyner Library – ECU. This workshop is being o�ered 
as part of a North Carolina Humanities Council Large 
Grant awarded to Joyner Library. For more information 
contact: Heather White (252) 328-2870 or 
whiteh@ecu.edu
PITT COUNTY KIDSFEST
10am – 2pm. Greenville Convention Center, 303 
Greenville Boulevard in Greenville. The Martin-Pitt 
Partnership for Children’s KidsFest is an opportunity 
for parents & caregivers of young children to 
connect with resources and information in a fun and 
interactive environment. Exhibits will include games, 
music, art, and hands-on interactive activities from a 
variety of local organizations. For information about 
becoming a sponsor or exhibitor, email 
aparmelee@mppfc.org.
VISION BOARD WORKSHOP
2-6pm, Purple Blossom Yoga Studio.

MARCH 24
GREENVILLE VINYL RECORD SHOW
10am – 5pm. Masonic Temple Association, 1104 
Charles Street in Greenville. 1000’s of records from 
di�erent decades and genres. CDs and other musical 
memorabilia. Have any scratched CDs/DVDs/Game 
Discs you cant play anymore? Vendor on site with a 
resurfacing machine to will repair your scratched CDs/
DVDs/Game Discs for $3.00 per disc. For questions or 
to reserve a vendor table call (252) 364-2927. 
FREE ADMISSION

MARCH 27
GREENVILLE AREA PITCH COMPETITION
6am – 9am. Stilllife, 511 Cotanche Street in Greenville. 
Hosted by Uptown Greenville. The Greenville Area 
Pitch Competition provides an open venue to pitch 
your business idea for cash grants, practice delivering 
your pitch, to learn, and network with other 
entrepreneurs. The competition is open to individual 
and team entries. Entries are due by Wednesday, 
March 6th, 2019. Finalists will be noti�ed by 
Wednesday, March 13th and be invited to participate 
in the Final Event to give a live pitch. *Applying does 
not guarantee an opportunity to pitch.
HUMAN LIBRARY
12pm – 3pm. Faulkner Gallery at Joyner Library, 
1000 E 5th Street in Greenville. Listen to the stories 
our human book participants have to tell. For more 
information or to sign up to participate, contact Katy 
Webb at KavanaghK@ecu.edu.

MARCH 29
HOMELESS NIGHTS BENEFIT DINNER
5pm – 8pm. Greenville Convention Center, 303 
SW Greenville Boulevard in Greenville
Annual Bene�t Dinner to help support 
Community Crossroads Center. The Emcee will be 
Shayla Reaves with WNCT. Food will be catered 
by The Flame out of New Bern, cash bar, guest 
speaker, DJ, dancing after the program, live 
auction and an opportunity for you to impact the 
lives of those in need. Ticket prices are $60 for 
Single and $100 for Couple available at  www.
communitycrossroadscenter.org

MARCH 30
MATT WHITE COMEDY PRESENTS: 
SERIOUSLY CLOWNING
8pm – 10pm. Whirligig Stage, 628 S Pitt Street 
in Greenville. These are original comedy sketches 
from the minds of the Seriously Clowning Crew. 
Ages 16 and up due to the adult themes. Tickets 
available at www.whirligigstage.com
RUN FOR A REASON 5K
9am, Fit4Life24 3851 Dunhagan Rd in Greenville
Join Greenville Women’s League for the 6th 
annual Run for a Reason, bene�ting the JDRF 
(Juvenile Diabetes Foundation). Register at www.
runtheeast.com. $30 entrance fee.

WEEKLY EVENTS: 
EVERY TUESDAY
WOMEN’S POWER NETWORKING – 
MORNING CHAPTER
8:15-9:30am, The Painted Peacock, 631 Red 
Banks Road in Greenville
WOMEN’S POWER NETWORKING – 
LUNCH CHAPTER
12:30-1:45pm, Great Harvest Bread Co. 2803 S 
Evans Suite 100

EVERY WEDNESDAY
BUSINESS NETWORKING EAST
8:00am – 9:00am, 400 St. Andrews

EVERY FRIDAY
1099 LADIES NETWORKING – 
GREENVILLE
12:30-1:30pm, Great Harvest Bread Co. 
2803 S Evans Suite 100

EVERY SATURDAY
MEDITATION IS THE 
FOUNDATION OF EVERYTHING
Mediation Gathering. 9:00am, approximately 1 
hour. Contact kara at lifeofgratitude2@gmail.com 
or text to 252-364-1909 to reserve your space.  
Location to be advised at time of registration. 
Suggested donation $10.

March 2019  |  33



34  |  PittCountyWomen.com

Emerson Designs

January 2019

ORGANIZATION TIPS  | 
 HEALTH & FITNESS  | 

 W
OMEN TO W

ATCH  | 
 LOCAL CULTURE  | 

 NON-PROFITS

ORGANIZATION TIPS  | 
 HEALTH & FITNESS  | 

 W
OMEN TO W

ATCH  | 
 LOCAL CULTURE  | 

 NON-PROFITS

ORGANIZATION TIPS  |  HEALTH & FITNESS  |  WOMEN TO WATCH  |  LOCAL CULTURE  |  NON-PROFITS
February 2019

ORGANIZATION TIPS  |  HEALTH & FITNESS  |  WOMEN TO WATCH  |  LOCAL CULTURE  |  NON-PROFITS

March 2019

ORGANIZATION TIPS  |  HEALTH & FITNESS  |  WOMEN TO WATCH  |  LOCAL CULTURE  |  NON-PROFITS

ORGANIZATION TIPS  | 
 HEALTH & FITNESS  | 

 W
OMEN TO W

ATCH  | 
 LOCAL CULTURE  | 

 NON-PROFITS

Proud to continue the legacy of the Pitt County Women’s Journal

emerson designs
graphic design services

252.558.2331 | aron.emersondesigns@gmail.com252.558.2331 | aron.emersondesigns@gmail.com

Artisans  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .27
Aspire Counseling & Coaching15
Beacon Dental  . . . . . . . . . . . . .21
Bricks 4 Kidz. . . . . . . . . . . . . . .15
Business Networking East . . . .23
Carolina Concierge & Courier  . .5
Carolina Wealth Management 19
Chamber of Commerce . . . . . .25
ChemDry  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .32
Clerical Support Services . . . . .32
Colombo Kitchin Attorneys . . .36
Creative Wellness, Lauren Clark
 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .32
Cucina La Mantia  . . . . . . . . . . . .9
Eight Arms Group  . . . . . . . . . .32
E.L. Photography . . . . . . . . . . .21
Emerson Designs . . . . . . . . . . .34
Family Fondue  . . . . . . . . . . . . .32
Fit Body Boot Camp  . . . . . . . . .5
Greenville Museum of Art  . . . .35
Heartfelt Energy Work. . . . . . .31

iTravel with Iris . . . . . . . . . . . . .32
Love Joy Music. . . . . . . . . . . . .25
Made to Thrive Counseling . . . .7
Manpower, Stacy Gaskins  . . . .32
Neatly Dunn Professional 
Organizing  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .23
Other 21½  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .2
Outrageous Self Care  . . . . . . .27
Painted Peacock. . . . . . . . . . . . .7
Pass Family Chiropractic  . . . . .17
Patty Marr  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .25
PCC Continuing Education & 
Workforce Development . . . . .21
Pirate Realty, Deborah Randolph
 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .3
Postal Annex  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .9
Premium Care Solutions. . . . . .27
Purple Blossom Yoga . . . . . . . .23
Whirligig Stage. . . . . . . . . . . . .19
Women’s Power Networking . .23
Woodforest National Bank  . . .32

Co� unity Partners



March 2019  |  35

Greenville Museum of Art

Saturday, March 23rd, 2019 
Rock Springs Center • 6:30 pm – 11:00 pm

For more information, 
www.FAB2019.givesmart.com

Greenville Museum of Art



36  |  PittCountyWomen.com

Colombo Kitchin Attorneys

2019 Rising Star
(as named by Super Lawyers)

Congratulations to Tracy Stroud, who
has been chosen by Super Lawyers asSuper Lawyers asSuper Lawyers
a 2019 Rising Star in the practice area
of Employment and Labor Law.
Super Lawyers selects attorneysSuper Lawyers selects attorneysSuper Lawyers
using a multiphase selection process
that includes nominations by their
own peers. It is an honor reserved
for those attorneys who exhibit
excellence in their practice.

Tracy has practiced with Colombo
Kitchin Attorneys since 2009 and
was named a partner of the �rm in
2015. She practices in the areas
of employment law, contract
disputes and commercial litigation,
estate and trust disputes, and
real estate litigation.

TRACY STROUD
Attorney at Law

(252) 317-3770  |  tstroud@ck-attorneys.com
www.ck-attorneys.com
1698 East Arlington Boulevard, Greenville, NC




